MEMORANDUM

Date:  September 18", 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 22: Signage

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were four Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.O0.#1 Provide and install additional interior signage at the request of the Carson City
Sheriff’s Office.

C.O.#2 Provide two clearance signs for the loading dock area per Price Request #48.

C.O.#3 Provide and install aluminum lettering on the exterior of the building per Price
Request #40.

C.0.#4  Provide and install one aluminum plaque per Price Request #50.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was an increase in the total contract amount of
$8,497.50.



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 3, 2008
Dept: Contracts
- No: 100308
Vendor Number 9579
Name _ VALLEY CREEK ENTERPRISES
Address 301 HOT SPRINGS ROAD, UNIT #4
City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #22 Contract No. 2005-176 Final Payment & Release of
Retention
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008 1,897.50
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 1,830.00
Contract Amount .. ... . e ... -$32,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders + 8,497.50
REVISED Contract Amount o ~ .- $40,497.50
Less Previous Payments -36,670.00
Less This Payment -3,827.50
REMAINING BALANCE - .. S e e . 90:00
Total Amount 3,827.50
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes#22 WS Valley Creek\Claim.wpd



e ——————
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{PROJECT INFORMATION _ ~_ |OWNER: PROJECT MANAGER: _
Contract No.: "2005:178 WS:#22 Vailey Greek Enterprises’ -~ .- :{City of Carson Cty o Young, Conatruction WManager -
Project Title: Carson City Sheriff's Department Adminlstrétion Bulldin| Contracts Division _
Contract Date: July§; 2008° LT T 3506 Buth Way 13506 Butt Way
Payment No:: 6. - - /.| Carson City, NV 69701 Carson City, NV 89701
Perlod Thro!ih: October 1'6,’2008 s | 775-887-2077 Fax 867-2112 A 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $32,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contracter for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $8,497.50 were Issued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now dus,
(Sea Change Order Summary)
By, il R
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $40,497.50 Contractor:  Valley Creek Enterprises
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $40,497.50 State of: )
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. o
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscrlbed and sworr to:before me this day of , 2008,
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Complated To Date $0.00 Notary Public: ISR TR i
My Commission Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $40,497.50
(Line 4 lews Eine 8.4 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $36,670.00
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary-Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $3,827.50
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Une 3 less fine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quallty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment dus,
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $3,827.50
1 BOS approved Contingency )
2 Total chenges approved In previous applications . $8,497.50: - _ $0.00 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application 80,00 - '$0.00 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totala $8,497.50 $0.00
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $8,497.50
8 Contingency Balance -$8,497.50 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
(Lne 1 minue tne 8) Contractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof bas been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. Wmte

Prepared by/clalm#{r)

S0F

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

8/24 o8

CLAIM FORM
| Date: August 8, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 080808
Vendor Number 9579
Name VALLEY CREEK ENTERPRISES
Address 301 HOT SPRINGS ROAD, UNIT #4
City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount

WORK SCOPE #22 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #5

‘Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through July 31, 2008 4,960.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($1,930.00) J 1,434.00

Contract Amount:. -:$32,000,00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders + 8,497.50

REVISED Contract AMOUNt .. ..o.ovoroirn v osis 0 940,497,650

Less Previous Payments -30,276.00

Less This Payment -6,394.00

REMAINING BALANGE - . 0 -+ $3,824:80

Total Amount 6,394.00

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

(A1

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#22 WS Valley Creek\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION |OWNER: CO
Contract No.: 5 42 - |city of Carson City i
Project Tile: Carlon city Sherlff b i Contracts Division
Contract Date: July 6 2008 ) "1 3505 Buttl Way 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 5 B - {Carson City, NV 88701 Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: Juy ,31_,'2 L 775-887-2_077 Fax 887-2112 7765-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The underalgnsd Contractor oerﬂﬁes lhat to the besl of the Contractor's knowledge, Inforrnatlon and betief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $32,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in with the Ci o] ts;
. - that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Apptication and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $8,497.50 were Issued and payments zacelved from the owner; and th‘amem paymant shown héreln Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) R :
By: AN z
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $40,497.50 Contractor:  Valley Creek Enterprises
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $38,600.00 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. L
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Stibseribéd-and:
OR OR
52 6.00% 5% of Total Completed To Date $1,930.00 Notary Public:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $36,670.00
(Line 4 lees Bne 6.1 and 5.2) : o .
T R e A A L 3
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT i $30,276700 o KAREN L WH'TE
{Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Starip: NOTARY PUBLIE
. STATE OF NEVADA
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $6,394.00 3 No. 02 .73451.42 My Appt. Exp. Mar, 1, 2010 '
M/IMMJ/MJJM s )
9 BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $3,827.50
(Line 3 lose ine 6}
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
1 Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, inft ion, and bellef the
Work has progressed as indlcated, the quality of the Work is in 1ca with the Ci D and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
R‘,.'HANG\E\ ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

4 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved in prevlous appllcatlons
3 Total ch d this

4 Totals

4 PP

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

6 Contingency Balance
(Une 1 minus ne 5)

-$8,497.50

$8,497.50

$8,497.50

- |AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE):

$0.00

$6,394.00

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Cerlificate is not negoﬁable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein.. and of are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this CQntracL

Page 1 of 1

o




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: May 9, 2008
Dept: Contracts
- No: 050908
Vendor Number 9579
Name VALLEY CREEK ENTERPRISES
Address 301 HOT SPRINGS ROAD, UNIT #4
City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount

WORK SCOPE #22 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #4

Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work thirough April 30, 2008 1,640.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,364.00) / (164.00)

v

Contract AmOuUNt ... ..« .. oo e, s 982:000.00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders + 1,640.00

REVISED.GontractAmount ... . . $33640.00

Less Previous Payments -28,800.00

Less This Payment -1,476.00

REMAINING.BALANGE . .- - o o einstn o o0 83,364:00

Total Amount 1,476.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availabiljty

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set” | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

i GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Karen L. White L~

Prepared by/claimghy, ) /,/{\,\7 3394 %Y /30 0%

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#22 WS Valley Creek\Claim.wpd



WANGWIT Wi ] WWwiNINVaw I o
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
OWNER: : ) [ CTOR
City of Carson City
Contracts Division Co
3505 Butti Way 505 Buttl Way
Carson Clty, NV 88701 arson City, NV 88701
775-887-2077 Fax 867-2112 875:Phons’ 692:558) 3| 775-887-2077 Fax 897-2112
) The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and ballef the Work

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $32,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Pay has besn completed [n d with the C o] nts;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Cerlificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $1,640.00 were Issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) '
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $33,640.00 Contractor:  Valley Creek Enterprises
]
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $33,640.00 State of:

{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up,
5.1 1. 50:00%. 10% of Total Completed To Date $3,364.00
OR

52 -t . 5% of Total Complsted To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
) .My Commission Explres:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $30,276.00
{Une 4 less Bne 6.1 and 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $1,476.00
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $3,364.00
{Line 3 leas Ine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quallty of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documants, and the
[of Is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the currant payment dus,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $1,476.00

1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in pravious applications
3 Total changes approvad this epplication

By: Date:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

4 Totals ] $1,640.00 - $0.00
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $1,640.00
8 Contingency Balance -$1,840.00 This Cartificate Is not negotlable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus Is payable only to the
(Une 1 minus tne 8) Contractor named herain, ! and of payment are without projudice to any rights of the

Qwner or Contractor under this Contract.
ATrEIE O T I LW e T T yTYY,

Page 1 0of 1



CARSON CITY

P : CLAIM FORM
Date: January 15, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 011508
Vendor Number 9579
Name VALLEY CREEK ENTERPRISES
Address 301 HOT SPRINGS ROAD, UNIT #4
City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number - Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #22 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work )t{wrough December 31, 2007 8,500.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,200.00) / (850.00)
Contract AMOUNE.. ..o oo s e 9 825000,00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +
REVISED.Contract Amount - ...« . s s $32:000.00
Less Previous Payments -21,150.00
Less This Payment -7,650.00
Total Amount 7,650.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,

Karen L. White] ™

Prepared by/clai

that the amount claimed is justly due.

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

2018 1]zs5los

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Valley Creek WS #22\Claim.wpd




Pr{OJECT INFORMATION
Contract No.:
Project Title:
~fiContract Date:
Payment No.:

Period Through: __December 31,

OWNER: °
City of Carson City
Contracts Division
3505 Butti Way

-

ORIGINAL'CONTRACT SUM

»N

NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(Sea Change Order Summary)

(2]

ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

S

TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
(Continuation Sheet Column M)

o

RETAINAGE: Round up.

5.1 . 10; 00% 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR. .

52 ... 5% ofTotal Completed To Date

@

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Lino 4 less fine 8.1 and 5.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

- $32,000.00

$0.00

$32,000.00

$32,000.00

$3,200.00
OR
$0.00

$28,800.00

CARsoN._cITY QG“NTRAcTs
APPLI ol A N

Carson Clty, NV 88701
775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

3505 Buttl Way
Carson City, NV 89701
776-867-2077 Fax 887-2112

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the COn!ractor‘s knowledge, information and bellef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in with the Contract D t
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments received from the gwner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.

By:
Contractor: Valley Creek Enterpnses

State of:

County of:

JENNIFER A, ARNESON
Notary Public - State of Neveds

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes app dInp PP
3 Total changes approved this application
4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

6 Contingency Balance
(Line 1 minue ine §)

$0.00

$0
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

{Line & from prior Ceriificate) Notary/Staip |- Appolntment Recorded In Douglas County
79 Dato Appointment Exp: 10-18-2008
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $7,660.00 Cortificate No: 04-92964-5
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $3,200.00
(Line 3 less lne )
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager’s knowledge, information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
C is entitled to pay t of the t certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $7,650.00

By: ' Date:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotidble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the
Contractor namad hereln. [ , pay and ptance of pay are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 15, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 1015607
Vendor Number 9579
Name VALLEY CREEK ENTERPRISES
Address 301 HOT SPRINGS ROAD, UNIT #4
City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #22 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Carson City Sheriff's Department f\dministration Building
330-0000421-7820 Application and Certificate for wy{k through September 30, 2007 6,500.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($2,350.00‘$ (650.00)

ContractAmount........ -$32.000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +
REVISED. Contract AMOUAL.-. ..o, oot i o s $32,000,00
Less Previous Payments -15,300.00
Less This Payment -5,850.00

REMAININ

Total Amount 5,850.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid, '
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Karen L. White \
Prepared by/clai U} //707' /0/25/0?
- Herenws
ew Burnhath, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Valley Creek WS #22\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
'PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER:

PROJECT MANAGER

Contract No.: |city of Carson City
Project Title: i Contracts Division
Contract Date: 505 Butti Way
Payment No.: arson City, NV 89701
Period Through: ;| 775-887-2077 Fex 887-2112 ?
The undersigned Contractor cenlﬂss mal lo the bast of the Com.ractofs knowledge, Information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $32,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has bean completed In dance with the C b
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for wplch previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 wera [ssuad and payments received from the owney; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(Sea Change Order Summary)
By: ZX
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $32,000,00 Contractor:  Valley Creek Enterprises
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $23,600.00 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M) ’
County of:
5 R ETAINAGE Round up.
10% of Total Completed To Date $2,350.00
OR
5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $21,150.00
(Line 4 loss ine 5.1 and 6.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $5,850.00
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $10,850.00
(Lino 3 les6 ke 8) '
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In with the C D based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Pro;ect Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project N ger's knowledg ion, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicatad, the quality of the Work is in d with the C D and the
C Is entitied to pay of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS .
: AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $5,850.00
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in previous applications By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
8 Contingency Balance $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
(Line 1 minus Ene 6) Contractor named herein. P t and of payi are without prejudice to any rights of the

QOwner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: September 11, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 091107
Vendor Number 9579
| Name VALLEY CREEK ENTERPRISES
Address 301 HOT SPRINGS ROAD, UNIT #4
City, State & Zip CARSON CITY, NV 89706
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #22 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work }hrough August 31, 2007 17,000.0C
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($1,700.00) / (1,700.00]

ContrackAmount..... .. ..o e $82:000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +
REVISED.Contract Amount - .. . . o $32,000.00
Less Previous Pay-ments -

Less This Payment -15,300.00
REMAINING BALANCE ... - e $16,700.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. Whiteiy N

Prepared by/claimfih / b

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Total Amount 15,300.00

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

I Olzplot

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Valley Creek WS #22\Claim.wpd



Yy
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

|[PROJECT INFORMATION — OWNER: PROJECT MANAGER
f No.: 2005176 WS #22'V; oy ]City of Carson City
Project Title: h | Contracts Division
Contract Date: {3505 Butti Way 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: _ {Carson City, NV 89701 Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: guist 31; 20 - S . 1775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 7 5-802-0875/PHoNe L 15 (rad: 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the beat of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $32,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were lssued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the cutrent payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By: i i
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $32,000.00 Contractor:  Valley Creek Enterprises
: 0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $17,000.00 State of:
(Continuation Sheat Column M)
County of:

5 RETAINAGE: Round up.

5.4 10.00%. 10% of Totel Completed To Date $1,700.00
OR : OR
5.2 ... 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: °
I . My Commission Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $15,300.00

{Une 4 bose e 5.1 and 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $15,300.00
@ BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ‘ $16,700.00
(Lin® 3 lees Ine 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In with the C o] nts, based on on-site observations and the deta comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quafity of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
) Contractor Is-entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $15,300.00
1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved in previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application

By: Date:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

2

$0.00

4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS ' $0.00

8 Contingency Balance $0.00 This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus Is payable only to the
{Uine 1 mawm fne 8) Contractor named herein, pay and P of pay are without prejudice to any rights of the

Qineror Conactor under i Conrect,

Page 10f1



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

_ : CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project : ’
Contract No. 2005-178 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 22 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Wark for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order is issued to provide and install one (1) 18"X24" aluminum plaque in accordance with GML Price Request 50. Exact install iocation to be finallzed by the Architect when the
plaque s delivered. )

Requested By: CCSA.

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 1,897.50

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Confract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . . $ 32,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ' $ 6,600.00

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 38,600.00

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 1,897.50

5  Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order: ) $ 40,497.50

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ) . NIA calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by; N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days o complete the contract: : NA  calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: _ Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contrabtor, and Construction Manager,

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, ovethead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
- change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS
City of Carson City

— ", Valley Creek Signs Mete

l, </
W Y P
Nér:éa,d Vi A)ﬁ N Printed Name: DEAMNSS -G-RIDE/2.  Prinkd Name: ¢ ‘% D rrthvre—
;15;7 MW—ZE' Title: ?R/Nm/m( , TIH%A

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER "~ ARCHITECT
Builders, Inc. St

:! ,% ,/7
ate: ' ate: - — Date: f Date: 7. //- &
Dat 7"267-@ Date: 7 -2¢ 0§ f '7/28"/03 | A

ORIGINAL R




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Dapartment Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 22 CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

The Contractor is h(i-:-reby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, éubject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ftem#1: This Chané;e Order is issued to provide and install aluminum lettering on the exterior of the new building per Price Request 40. Install signs per MBI supervlsion.
Justification: Add Ieitterlng that match courthouse building.

Requested By: CC%A.

ftem #1. Increases Zthe Contract Sum by: $ 4,960.00 MBI
tem#1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days ' MAY 2 1 ZU
SUMMARY _ RE C EIV
1 Original Contract Sum ' $ 32,000.00 E D
2 Netchange byi previously approved Change Orders: $ 1,640.00 .

3  Contract Sum brior to this Change Order: $33,640.00

4  Confract Sum wdl be increased by thls Change Order in the amount of: $ 4,960.00 /

5 Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order: $ 38,600.00

6  Original numbgr of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A catendar days

7  Contract Termiwill be unchanged by: N/A  calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days

9 Revised date c§f Completion by this Change Order; : Unchanged

‘Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authornzahon constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materlals overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non- compensable

CONTRACTS ': CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Clty of Carson City ! Valley Creek Signs Metcglf Builders, In
W By: 4@7.//%_‘" By: 7 /

a)ﬁ/é Printed Name: DfENA (* & @,ﬁ(ﬂtlz Pnnted Nama LTI T yo‘(% ’. b ' Am’ _

Titie: é f Title: OLUAL /2. T'“e
WM Date: 6/2/ /0? Dateé:(/a_l/ o 57

ARCHITECT




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

—

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 22 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order is issued to provide and install two (2) maximum clearance signs for the loading dock area per Price Request #48. Install signs per MBI supervision.

Justification: Limit height of vehicles entering the loading dock to avoid damage to building.

Requested By: CC.

Item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 400.00

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 32,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: $ 1,240.00

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 33,240.00

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $  400.00

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 33,640.00

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term wifl be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: . " Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
City of,Carson City Valley Creek Signs Metcalf Builders, Inc. 9

A)ézzz By: Wj-//m%ﬂ By:
Pripted Name: MA @— Printed Name: /Qf&//g// S & £/ /7"5Z Pritfted Name: 7
ez 1 ' DVE T Hepl T -

S ngint Aot TE e

C =
Y 1508 bt /-3 -0 P /3 oy
L2,

ORTGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

L CHANGE ORDER ,
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project

Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 22 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order is issued to provide additional interior signage at the request of the Carson City Sheriff's Office

Justification: Additional signs requested by tenant.
Requested By: CC.
ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

$ 1,240.00

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of;
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract;

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W o ~No O WwN

$ 32,000.00

$ 0

$ 32,000.00

$ 1,240.00

$ 33,240.00
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR
City of Carson City Signs

Valley k
By: W&)fi—é{ | BWQ;//%’/
:: ldefbe:l’ w/h-@ ::]nted Name:/(:?l/v/‘f @Z,M
itle: : 4 ) itle: e e
{D]at%/’w% W ﬂ Date: 3~ 32/ ~ 0/
4 %509

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Metcalf Builders, inc.
By:

Printed Name:

Title:

!
Date% ,/‘ o X

ORTGINAL

s



Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #23 - Baja Builders, LLC.
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary
Change Order No. 1 ($4,990.00) | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 ($1,732.00) | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 ($91,455.65) | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 $12,900.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 ($24,284.17) | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 ($74,629.38) | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 $0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 ($11,112.50) | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 ($22,635.34) | Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 $24,284.17 { Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 ($193,654.87) | Change Orders 11-20 $0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 ($193,654.87)

Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $33,752.70 | Payment No. 6 $0.00
Payment No. 2 $34,900.32 { Payment No. 7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 $0.00 } Payment No. 8 ‘ $0.00
Payment No. 4 $0.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $0.00 | Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $68,653.02 | Total Payments 6-10 - $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $68,653.02
Contract Award $269,936.00
Approved Change Orders (8193,654.87)
Adjusted Contract Sum $76,281.13
Less Total Payments $68,653.02
Balance Due $7,628.11




CERTIFICATE OF MBI
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION AUG 2 6 2008

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project RECEIVE D
PROJECT NO: 04-6023 ,
CONTRACT NO: 2005-176

CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23: Miscellaneous Specialties : 0 R ' Gl N A L ‘

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Baja Builders, LLC

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

July 18%, 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

_'§ éf days from the above date of Substantial Completion.

Baga Builders.ioc¢ e = F~250F

CONTRACTOR BY DATE
The Owner accepts the Work or designated portjon thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereof at 5 PH (time) on ;JA} ]3I, 200 &' (date).
J .
CM % BDW ?~-5-0%
OWNER J BY ) O DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AMon 11-12-07.



MEMORANDUM

Date: August 14th, 2008
Te: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 23: Miscellaneous Specialties

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There ten Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Delete the supply and install of all TV mounts on the project.

C.0.#2 Delete the supply and install of the space saver rack in room 164.

C.0.#3 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#4 Move Work Scope #14 Contract amount to Work Scope #23 Contract.
C.0.#5 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#6 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#7 Change Order is Void.

C.0.#8 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#9 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0O. #10 Negate Change Order #5. Contractor paid material supplier directly.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($193,654.87). /



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October 3, 2008
Dept: Contracts

No: 100308

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claimant

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STEB
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #23 Contract No. 2005-176 Release of Retention
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 7,628.11
Contract- Amount. $269,936.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -193,654.87
REVISED Contract Amount $76,281.13
Less Previous Payments -68,853.02
Less This Payment -7,628.11
REMAINING BALANCE - $0.00
Total Amount 7,628.11

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#23 WS Baja Builders\Claim.wpd




Project Title: Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Buildin
Contract Date: July 8, 2008
Payment No.: 3

{iPeriod Through: Qctober 16, 2008

EPROJECT INFORMATION OWNER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #23 Baja Bullders, LLC. | ity of Carson City

Contracts Division

*-{ 3505 Buttl Way

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Carson Clty, NV 89701

776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

ONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Beja Bullders, LLC. & “[uoni Young; Construction Manager-
2528 Business Parkway “B" -
Mindan, NV 88423 | 2505 Butt Way
B ’ . : .-{Carson City, NV 88701
775-287-8587 Phona #.775-287-6537 Fax# '§775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

-

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$269,938.00

/

(Line 1 minus ine 5)

The underaigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
thet all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$193,654.87 were issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown haraln Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) E
By, . :'
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $76,281.13 Contractor:  Bala Builders, LLC.
! 0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $76,281.13 State of: | :
(Continuation Sheet Column M) :
County of: B
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. } | }
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before methis _ day of ;,2008.
OR OR .
5.2 §% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: e
My Commission Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $78,281.18
(Line 4 e Ine 8.1 and 6.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .$68,853.02
(Line & from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $7,628.11
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Lioe 3 lesa line 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner thet to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, Information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is antitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS /
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $7,628.11
4 BOS approved Contingsncy . )
2 Total changes approved In previous applications '.$0.00 - $4.900.00 By: Date:
3 Total chenges approved this application $37,184.17  $225,840.04 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $37,184.17 $230,839.04
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$193,854.87
@ Contingency Balance $193,6854.87 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the

Contractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and gcceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Quner or Contr this Contract,

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: June 11, 2008
Dept: Contracts

No: 061108
Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STE B
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
. WORK SCOPE #23 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through May 31, 2008 38,778.13
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($7,628.11) / (3,877.81)
Contract Amount .. .o o e i $269:936.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders ~193.654.87
REVISED Contract Amount . . ... ..o o, -$76,281.13
Less Previous Payments -33,752.70
Less This Payment -34,900.32
REMAINING BALANCE. o 8762840
Total Amount 34,900.32
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
) \,‘ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
— IEQ/X?SaM\/ ﬂb S5 (a/Z +/o8
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#23 WS Baja Builders\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
! APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT —
ﬂPROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005476 WS #23 £ Clty of Carson City i
Project Title: Cars ; Contracts Division
Contract Date: 3505 Butti Way 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: oA Carson City, NV 85701 Carson Clty, NV 89701
IF;e_riod Through: Mta!'31l 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 77 53 775-8&277 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the C: r's dedge, I and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $269,936.00 covered by this Application and Cerlificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Cerlificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$193,654.87 were issued and payments received from the owner; and that tha gurrent payment shown herein Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) g
By il
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $76,281.13 Contractor:  Baja Builders, LLC.
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $76,281.13 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
6 RETAINAGE: Round up. o o
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $7,628.11 Stibscribed and:swol
OR OR
52__ 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: ¥
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $68,653.02
{Line 4 joss ine 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT :$33,752:70: ' 4
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Niotary Stamp- 1 M, MICHAEL J. WEATHERFORD §
) Notary Public, State of Nevada §
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $34,800.32 < J Appointment No. 06-109761-5 &
p s
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $7,628.11 4 My Appt. Explres December 7, 2010 :
{Una 3lesa im0 8) e s oo o aa o e o0 o 0 o 0o o s ot
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager cartifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in with the Cor o] and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $34,900.32
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total ges app in previous app By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals
§ NET CHANGE 8Y APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$193,654.87
6 Contingency Batance $193,654.87 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the
(Une 1 minws ine 5) Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of pay t are without prejudice to any rights of the
QOwner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: May 9, 2007
Dept. Contracts

No: 050907
Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STEB
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #23 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2007 37,503.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,750.30) (3,750.30)
s 9269,936,00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -4,990.00
REVISED. Contract Amount.... .. . .- s - $264,946.00
Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -33,752.70
REMAINING BALANC i 980119330
Total Amount 33,752.70

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claim:

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

L AYA b-1-OF

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Baja Builders WS #23\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{PROJECT INFORMATION

OWNER: - CONTRACTOR: TPROJECT MANAGER: -
Contract No.: City of Carson City fion:Maniager- .- . ¥
Project Title: Contracts Division
IContract Date: 3505 Butti Way 3505 Butti Way
{{Payment No.: Carson City, NV 89701 Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: April 30, 2007 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 8637 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $269,836.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been complated in with the C D
that all amounts have baen paid by the Contractor for work previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$4,990.00 wera issued and payments received from the owner; gaff that the current payment shown hereln Is now due.

(See Change Order Summary)

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $264,948.00 Contractor:

aa

4 TOTAL COMPLETEEXTEHRDATE $37,503.00 State of:

(Continuation SHRaGalIammM)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.

5.1 .. 10:00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $3,750.30
OR OR
62 ... " .- B% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $33,752.70
(Uns 4 Jess iine 5.1 and 8.2)

m, MICHAEL § """ ATHERFORD

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 8 from pricr Certificate) Notary Pubirt. -ale ¢i Nevada
4 Appointment > 3£-109761-5
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $33,752,70 "My Appt. Expires December 7, 2010
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $231,193.30 :
(Lino 3 lons lne 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in with the C D its, based on on-slte observations and the data comprising this application; the
Projact Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and balief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quallty of the Work Is in agcorde with the C: D ts, and the
Ci Is entitfed to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): - $33,752.70

1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes app! d in previous app
3 Total changes approved this application

By. Date:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

4 Totals $0.00 $4,990.00
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$4,990.00
8 Contingency Balance $4,990.00 This Certificate Is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due s payable only to the
{Line 1 minus line 3) Contractor named heraln. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prefudice to any rights of the

Qwmer or Contractor under this Contract,

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: Corrects the Contract Sum for Work Scope 23.

Justification: Change Order #5 for the amount of ($24,284.17) must be negated. Contractor is to pay Material Supplier direct.

y %
Requested By: CC j,ﬁ [Pg

Y
Item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 24284.47 \\_0 \
Item #1: increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 269,936.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 217,939.04)
3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 51,996.96
4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 24,284.17 /
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: ; ' $ 76,281.13
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of @arson City Bdja Bi|ders, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc. :

By: By:

Printed Name: L /()/,' ,ﬁ . Printed Name: J Pri;gj,‘l}ame: ) T

Title: ,U&Uf_ Ma«w»«a,/- Title:cﬂ\
Date: _ Date: 3/ Date: )-),/eg
1508 3//0g <€

Gt

ORIGINAL n




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER ;
Carson City Sherlif's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ftem #1: This Change Order s issued to secure the sales tax exemption on the wall/corner guards, bike racks, and additional miscellaneous specialty ltems.

Justification; NRS. 1a N
\ M )

R . CC. L
equested By: CC ‘ 7 C

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 22,635.34)7 \ :

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 269,936.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (% 195,303.70) ~

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 74,632.30

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 22,635.34)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 51,996.96

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ’ N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NiA~ calendar days

9  Revised date of Compietion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

fp.perform the above described

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

City of @arson Clty Baja Buil . Inc. Metca ilders, Inc.
WMM Byﬁ; By:
Pr 2222'&) L L()/m'@' Printed Namey}” 74100 &S aUA SO Printed Name:

TONFTHA T - Fo ust

1)% %W W_ﬂz‘ Tite: Ao =G M 4 Tltleél/"
Date: ,Z'/Z” 06 Date: 2/5//QC§ Dati’:-/}70f




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS .
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

Justification: NRS.
Requested By: CC.
ftem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

ltem #1: This Change Order Is Issued to secure the sales tax exemption on the Tiffin Evidence Lockers

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

($ 11,112.50)

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previousty approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the confract;

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order;

O O ~N O G WwN

$269,936.00

2
($184,191.20) - ( Jf?l°
5 e 55, Ty g0 ™ 7, >/
($ 11,112.50) ) 7,,7(0’7
$ m’74,b§3'30@@a (+
N/A calendar days '
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

City of Garson Ci Baj}&u‘l\de\r,s. Inc.
ek WY NTEs "
p

riritetd Name: Z A) /)/f Printed NaJrrlz et w&?&"\
e + Q%z AT Tie: Vo
é’a)z Date: &‘0}0’“& t 004(-
/2-08 By,

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all fabor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and ime adjustment to perform the above described

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metcalf Bullders, Inc.

By:

ARCHITECT

Printed N . —_—
Tom T Pt T < 7

Title; N » 7

CrA '
Date:/ 7__/ 1.9 {07 Date: /Z//¢/J7

)

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 7
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 -~
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents; /
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure a credit for one refrigerated evidence locker that was delivered to the Job site the wrong color. /

Justification: Architect specified a grey color in submittal review. A beige color was delivere

Requested By: CC.
Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

3,000.00)
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: \

SUMMARY
1  Onrginal Contract Sum

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orgers: / ($ 184,191.20)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: / $ 85,744.80

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change (3 3,000.00)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 82,744.80

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the'gontract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to compiete N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change-Qcder: : ' Unchanged

CONTRACTS

CONTRACTdR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of garson City i

B uilders, Inc. Ganthner Me by LLC

Printed Name:
panes ) dlas~—

W.ZZL/ s M W

Date: 9_1 /7/567
ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project :
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption for toilet partitions and high density shelving invoiced in September 2007.

Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC. @?)
ftem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (874,629.38)

item#1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days -
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum © $269,936.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 109,561.82)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: : : © $160,374.18 -

4  Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 74,629.38)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: .. § 85744.80 .

6 - Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: - ‘ C ’ ’ I 7Y " calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A  calendar days
S Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: ’ Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of,Carson City Baja } Metc Builders, Inc.
i Name: ‘ Printed Name: Printed Name: 7T Hmes /X X3t -
&A/,[/A)/WLLE MM JW/H ”97‘/‘/" = A e

}i%% ; W_m: Tite: Peg gat Mgnagor Tme
Date: //__ /4'07' Date: It /(0/0‘7 Date:/{/g/o7

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sherifi's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC
ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption for Composite Building Panels and Cladding. L/!/A/)[/
*
L

5
(824,284.17) ( \ v ‘

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order;

Contract Sum wlil be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of;
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term wilt be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complets the contract: ,

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

©O~NDO A WN

$ 269,936.00

(§ 85,277.85)
$ 184,658.35
(5 24,284.17)

- $ 160,374.18

N/A calendar days

NIA calendar days
NIA calendar days

Unchanged

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor,
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

City of Larson City Baja Builders, Inc.
AU IINT

P.ri ted Namez/ /() h,%_
e ¢ !_ZZZ ﬁtle:p,wab Wirsay—

Date: 3/;3/6387

Printed Name: JMW‘?( J ;

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ARCHITECT
Builders, Inc. 5

Prited Name: — A4
OB ) < 704

Title:

Daf;/;/ 25709

ORTGINAL:




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to move Work Scope #14 contract amount into Work Scope #23
Justification: Material costs exceed the contract amouint for WSN 14

Requested By: CC

ltem #1: increases the Contract Sum by: $12,800.00

ltem#1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: - NA calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 269,936.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (3 98,177.85)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $171,758.35

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 12,900.00

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: } $ 184,658.35

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: : Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTO CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Garson City ] Baja Builder, Metcalf Builders, Inc. Ganthner Melh
ke w ) e O
Printed Name: Cl[} \X

By:
Printed Name:

_ ST T Hor I Eormbonor—

Lo

Title: Title: Sy Title: e 722
W ﬁéﬁf L4 ot 2 0Xp2
Date:

)~ ;’0} | Date: (c /'36/0'7 m.ll// /9 5 Date: /0/5/57

OR'GINAL; NOV 0 1 2007
B 'RECEIVED.




MBI

JUN 9 1 2007
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS RECEIVED
CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 . Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the folldwing changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced 4/30/07 and 5/16/07.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC U(j ! j @
ltem #1. (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: ($ 91,455.65) @l

ltem #1: lasreasss-Racraasas / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days Llﬁo
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $269,936.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 6,722.00)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $263,214.00

4  Contract Sum will be (Decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 91,455.65) /

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 171,758.35

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change aulhonzanon constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Carsopi City Baja Builders, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.
BQ_}.«-'D/ By: fma—ﬁ;ﬁgr
Printed Name: V' TYp ey 00 Pri teiiJ Name:

2. J-( oW v

Title: pesvwmtor Tl

< e ~slr s

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sherif's Department Administration Building Project . o
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract docimenis:
ltem #1. This Change Order is issued to credit the Space Saver System Track in Roofii 164.
Justification: Space Saver System will not be installed in Room 164

Requested By: Owner and Architect.

Hem #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: Co © o ($1732.00)

Item #1: Inereases-LDecrensea+ Does not change the Contract Term by: S N/A - calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum ‘ - $269,936.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: : ($ 4990.00)

3 Contract Sum prier to this Change Order: : $ 264,946.00

4 Contract Sum will be (Decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: : (3 1732.00)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : . . $ 263,214.00

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:” N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: . N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. .
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Baja Buildezs” Metcalf Builders, Inc.
' O T S
By: z By: . 2

Noer J
Printed Name: DU»” Printed Name:
A, y N D A)é'
pwA SOttt T 5E

Title: Title:

Date: § - 3 -o 7z Date: 5710/0 2

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 -
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 23 CHANGE CORDER NO. 1

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documenw
item #1: This Change Order is to delete the supply and instail of alf TV mounts on both floors. Backing, power and TV outlets are to remain in locations shown.
Justification: Price Request #6 to credit the cost of all TV mounts

Requested By: Owner and Architect.

ltem #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: ($4990.00)

Item #1. Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 269,936.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: $ 0

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 269,936.00

4  Contract Sum will be (Decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ (4990.00)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 264,946.00

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. . .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. ‘
CONTRACTS
City of arson City '

HP

rinted Namd i : Printed Name: ol
@y TSt T 70
%OQ“C\SQ & Title: Qo Title: c/zj
Date: Date: 2 ~ - © 7 Date: 0 / y / 0 "7

ORIGINAL

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
f Builders, Inc.




b

Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #24 - Sierra Fire Protection
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 $0.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $0.00 | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 $0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 $0.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 '$0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 ' $0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 $0.00 | Change Order No. 17 - $0.00
Change Order No. 8 $0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 $0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 _ $0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $0.00 | Change Orders 11-20 $0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $0.00
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $2,654.00 | Payment No. 6 $0.00
Payment No. 2 ~ $0.00 | Payment No.7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 - $0.00 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 $0.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $0.00 | Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $2,654.00 | Total Payments 6-10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $2,654.00
Contract Award $2,654.00
Approved Change Orders $0.00
Adjusted Contract Sum $2,654.00
Less Total Payments $2,654.00
Balance Due $0.00




MEMORANDUM

Date: 8/22/08
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 24: Fire Extinguishers and Cabinets

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were zero Change Orders on this project.



CERTIFICATE OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project

PROJECT NO: 04-6023
CONTRACT NO: 2005-176 0R|G|N AL |

CONTRACT DATE: July 6%, 2006

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 24: Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Sierra Fire Protection

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

December 4™, 2007

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

days from the above date of Substantial Completion.

g~ Jesee Ea%mm 2-14H-6F
COMARACTOR™ DATE

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereofat & M (time) on _[log H 2007 (date).

Lanae Cﬁ': %LBJ)W 7-5-08

OWNER DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07.



CARSON CITY

—_— CLAIM FORM
Date: November 7, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 110707
Vendor Number 14535
Name SIERRA FIRE PROTECTION
Address P.0. BOX 2203
City, State & Zip DAYTON, NV 89403
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WS #24 Contract No. 2005-176 First and Final Payment
330-0000-421-7820 Carson City Sheriff's Administration Building 2,654.00
Invoice #7130 dated July 6, 2007
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +
REVISED Contract Amount . ... ... $2,664.00
Less Previous Payments -.00
Less This Payment
REMAINING. BALANGE »
Total Amount 2,654.00
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the avaiiability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White |h ,
Prepared by/clai b /j W / / -2l-0 7‘
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Sierra Fire WS #24\Claim.wpd




Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #29 - Merit Electric Company
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 ($14,900.00) | Change Order No. 18 ($26,706.02)
Change Order No. 2 $667.80 | Change Order No. 19 $7.484.54
Change Order No. 3 ($4,720.60) | Change Order No. 20 ($6,749.58)
Change Order No. 4 ($8,072.33) | Change Order No. 21 ($7,536.79)
Change Order No. 5 ($7,082.05) | Change Order No. 22 ($13,553.79)
Change Order No. 6 $1,614.69 | Change Order No. 23 ($201.24)
Change Order No. 7 $2,023.94 | Change Order No. 24 ($5,532.11)
Change Order No. 8 ($95,105.61) | Change Order No. 25 ($8,525.18)
Change Order No. 9 $403.59 | Change Order No. 26 ($18,756.90)
‘Change Order No. 10 ($34,670.58) | Change Orcier No. 27 $2,218.61
Change Order No. 11 ($180.78) | Change Order No. 28 ($357.72)
Change Order No. 12 ($29,218.67) | Change Order No. 29 ($7,229.23)
Change Order No. 13 $2,644.79 | Change Order No. 30 ($537.80)
Change Order No. 14 ($14,415.04) | Change Order No. 31 $7,608.77
Change Order No. 15 $4,010.58 | Change Order No. 32 $863.35
Change Order No. 16 ($104,142.76) | Change Order No. 33 ($1,991.19)
Change Order No. 17 $135,558.17 | Change Order No. 34 $0.00
Change Orders 1-17 ($165,584.86) | Change Orders 18-34 ($79,502.23)
Total Change Orders 1-34 ($245,087.09)
P ayment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $33165..00 | Payment No. 8 $44,279.94
Payment No. 2 $28,096.02 | Payment No. 9 $50,760.88
Payment No. 3 $30,251.16 | Payment No. 10 $101,034.46
Payment No. 4 $65,703.60 | Payment No. 11 $104,154.79
Payment No. 5 $130,132.50 | Payment No. 12 $116,877.26
Payment No. 6 $6,543.31 | Payment No. 13 $24,718.50
Payment No. 7 $14,552.67 | Payment No. 14 $23,361.22




&,

Total Payments 1-7

$308,444.26 | Total Payments 8-14 $465,187.05
Total Payments 1-14 $773,631.31
Contract Award $1,085,000.00
Approved Change Orders ($245,087.09)
Adjusted Contract Sum $839,912.91
Less Total Payments $773,631.31
Balance Due $66,281.60




MEMORANDUM

Date: September 8th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 29: Electrical

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 33 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Remove cost for Alternate A work from base bid.

C.0.#2 Repair sump pump on existing building.

C.0.#3 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#4 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#5 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#6 Add power for door security at doors 122A and 136B.

C.0.#7 Add power connections to modular furniture in office 226, revise lighting in
rooms 259 and 260.

C.0.#8 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#9 Add one 2°x4’ light fixture in room 256 per price request 9.

C.0. #10 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0. #11 Secure lower price for fixture in Change Order #9.

C.0. #12 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.O. #13 Supply and install one explosion-proof light and one receptacle in flammable
storage.

C.0. #14 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0. #15 Supply and install Christy boxes per price request 26, supply and install
receptacles, circuits, and switches per price request 27, and supply and install
power outlet in room 244 per price request 33.

C.0. #16 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0. #17 Incorporate owner selected card reader security system into Contract.

C.O. #18 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.O. #19 Add card readers per Clarification 9, add power and data outlets per Price
Request’s 14 and 17, delete installation of light fixtures per Price Request 22,
and add 3 fixtures per RFI #32.

C.0. #20 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.



C.0.#21
C.0.#22
C.0.#23
C.0.#24
C.0. #25
C.0.#26
C.0. #27

C.0. #28
C.0. #29
C.0.#30
C.0. #31
C.0.#32

C.0.#33

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate clean-up labor costs supplied by Carson City.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Misc. time and material tickets approved by Metcalf Builders, back-charge for
ceiling tile that were damaged by Electrical and Mechanical Trades.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for remainder of Radio/Cell allowance.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Furnish and install two new site lights per RFI response #210, remove existing
loading dock lights and furnish 4 new recessed lights and conduit.

Furnish and install one 20A circuit in the south wall of room 243 per Price
Request #53.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 245,087.09).



CERTIFICATE OF mel
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SEP 05
PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project- Phase I RE'CEi\,EB
PROJECT NO: 04-6023

CONTRACT NO: 2005-176
CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29: Electrical O R ' G ‘ N A L .

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Merit Electric Company

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

December 4™, 2007

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

’L/ 0 IT A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the

A“H Contractor’s responsibility to complete alt Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
/ complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within
/? / ob ;O days from the above date of Substantial Completion.
g Y
IEZ ) ElfeT R 7 7/?/ oS
CONTRACTOR BY © DATE

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereof at s PM (time) on Lc , ﬂ‘ 2007 (date).

0%44 ﬁ/t, M’SM Q~12-0%

OWNER { BY V § DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AMon 11-12-07



,u

ﬂﬁa@

ﬂt\’

MBI

SEP 05 2008
RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project- Phase I1
PROJECT NO: 04-6023

CONTRACT NO: 2005-176

CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006

'ORIGINAL
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29: Electrical ' "

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Merit Electric Company

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substant1a1 Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

August 18%, 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

0 f 0 A list of items to be completed or corrccted is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the

Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

y iz days from the above date of Substantial Completion.
JPERI FLECTRIC W s 1/7/o0
CONTRACTOR BY Zor Sewule DATE
The Owner accepts the Work or designated pqrtion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereofat % APM (time)on _Hicq,. / 8’: 2008 (date).

dww Cﬁ. %ﬁw q-j2-0%
OWNER J BY (/ O Jd DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 3, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 100308
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
| city, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number - Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Final Payment & Release of
Retention
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008 25,564.15
330-0000-206-3100 ' RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 40,717.45
Contract Amount $1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -245,087.09
REVISED Contract Amount $839,912.91
Less Previous Payments -773,631.31
Less This Payment -66,281.60
REMAINING BALANCE -.$0.00
Total Amount 66,281.60
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#29 WS Merit Electric\Claim.wpd




JPROJECT INFORMATION

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

Contract No.: 2005-176 WS #28 Merlt Electric Company _
Project Title: Carson Clty Sheriffs Départment Administration Biidin
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 :
Payment No.: 16.

Pariod Through: Qctober 16, 2008

OWNER:

City of Carson City
Contracts Division

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 80701
775.887-2077 Fax 887-2112

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Merit Electric Company “| Jon Young, Conetriction Manager
685 Edlson Way. -~ -

3505 Buttl Way
Carson City, NV 88701

‘Reno, NV 89502
776.853:3444 Phone # 776:9083:3441 Fax# 1 |775.887.2077 Fax 887:2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$1,0865,000.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and bellef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Paymant has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which pravious Application and Certificate for Payment

1 BOS approved Contingsncy

2 Total changes app! d In previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application
4 Totals

6 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

6 Contingency Balance
(Line 1 minus kne 5)

$245,087.09

$156,626.71_ _$400,070.03
~$8472.12

‘ -$10,115.88.
$165,008.83 $410,185.92

-$245,087.09

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$245,087.09 were [ssued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
{See Change Order Summary)
By: L »
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $839,012.01 Contractor:  Merit Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $839,912.91 State of:
{Continuation Shest Column M)
County of:
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. ) »
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before ma this ; day of. _,2008.
OR OR )
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: S DGR
My Commission Expires.
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $839,912.91
(Une 4less ine 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $773,631.31
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $66,281.60
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Lin® 3 less (ne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager cartifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowfedge, Information, and belief the
Work has prograssed as indicated, the quallty of the Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE QRDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $66,281.60

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named hereln. , pay and 1ce of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: March 17, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 031708
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #14 '
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work/through February 29, 2008 (19,284.68)
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($40,71 7.44)'/Reduced to 5% 42,645.90
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -243,443.32
REVISED Contract Amount . e $841,566,68
Less Previous Payments -750,270.10
Less This Payment -23,361.22
| REMAINING BALANCE . . .. oo 907:925.36
Total Amount 23,361.22
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availabi ‘ty
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds. '
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
i‘ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White J\ <
Prepared by/clai Z 7’2@ \5 'Zg : 06
ATING .
drew,Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#29 WS Merit Electric\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
- APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT e
IPROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR ] PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: '2005-176 WS #28 Merit Elgctric Company ' City of Carson City " ‘Merit Electric’ COmpany < |Jon Young. Construction Manager
Project Title:. -Carson Clty Sheriffs Departmem Admlnlstrauon Bunldm Contracts Division 635 Edlson Way R
Contract Date: “July 8, 2008 - . . 13505 Butti Way ‘Reno, NV 39502 || 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 14 e | Carson City, NV 89701 S L R Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: 'Fébruam 29, 2008 775-887-&77 Fax 887-2112 775-853-3444 Phonié # 775-853-3441 Fak #- 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
- . The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,085,000.00 covered:by this Application and Caertificate for Payment has been din 1ce with the C D 3
: that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$243,443.32 were issuad and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) , g
. By: ) e
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $841,556.68 Contractor: ¢ Merit Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE" $814,348.76 State of; Ne .)M A
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of: w ,45/» &€
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. fé’
5.1 . 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2008.
OR OR y
5.2 5.00% 5% of Total Completed To Date $40,717.44 Notary Public.
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $773,831.32
(Line 4 less kne 5.1 and 6.2) s -
S PREVIOUS . $750.276:40 DEBORAHR J. HOLBROOK
jrritimnsibiaintiaainin o Notary Pubic - State of Nevada
/ Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $23,361.22 No: 05-96426-2, Expires April 21, 2009
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $67,925.36
(Line 3 less o 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
- In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project ger's r and balief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the COntracl Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS -
’ AMOUN@RTIFIED {CURR PA ENT DUE): $23,361.22
1 BOS approved Contingency _?#‘—' - / / o
2 Total changes approved in previous apphcaﬁons $154:408.10- $339.214.44| By M Date: ; / % f
3 Total changes approved this appli _ $2218.61 . $60,855.59} y .Jon Young, c(;uﬁq‘ﬁfn Maﬂb 7
4 Totals $156,626.71  $400,070.03
5§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$243,443.32
8 Contingency Balance $243,443.32 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
(Lne 1 minus Gne §) Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. thteL \

Prepared by/claix;,&égj
—

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

A 9128lo+

CLAIM FORM
Date: September 11, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 091107
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005—1 76 Payment #13
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work ;hrough August 31, 2007 27,465.0C
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($83,363.34)/ (2,746.50;
Contract-Amount.. b i et i, 9,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -184,806.34
REVISED Contract Amount. .. ... ... o i $900,193.66
Less Previous Payments -725,551.60 )
Less This Payment -24,718.50
REMAINING BALANCE . - . . coovep oo o $149,923.56
Total Amount 24,718.50

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Directot/

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -

OWNER:
Clity of Carson City
Contracts Divislon
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701

CONTRACTOR: MANAGER:

PROJECT

3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 86701

6 Contingency Balance
(Line 1 mious ine 8)

$184,806.34

775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 T15:853:34 Ll <853:344 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
. o ' The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM- $1,085,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completsd in accordance with the Contract Documents;
B - that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED GHANGE ORDER -$184,806.34 were issued dnd paymants received from the owner; and that the gurrant paymant shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) ) 7
) By: : ’
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM - $900,193.66 Contractor:  Merit Electric Company
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $833,833.44 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of;
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. o o
5.1 10.00% _10% of Total Completed To Date $83,363.34 Stibscribed-and sworri
OR OR
5.2 ... . 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public 3 )
(“My Commission Expires:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $750,270.10
(Line 4 Joas e 5.1 andl 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT - $725;551.60 DEBORAH J. HOLBROOK
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) ‘Notary-Stanip Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
. 8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $24,718.50 No: 06-96426-2 - Expires April 21, 2009
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $149,923.56
(Line 3 fosn e 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project M s k g and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in di with the C Dy ts, and the
e C tor Is-entited to paymen of the amount certified as the current payment due.
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS A ’
- AMOUNT CERTIFIED (QURRENLBA:(”ENT DUE): $24,718.50
1 BOS approved Contingency D [ i ’
2 Total changes approved in p applications L s i IR S O Date:
3 Total changes approved this application 0,0 :00. - Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $154,408.10 $339,214.44
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$184,806.34

This Certificate Is not negotiable: The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named harsin. | and of are without praj to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: August 16, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 081607
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #12
Carson City Sheriff's Depadment Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through July 31, 2007 129,863.62
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($80,616.84) (12,986.36)
ContragtAmount .« - e 91,085,000,00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -184,806.34
REVISED Contract. Amount - .- $900,193.66
Less Previous Payments -608,674.34
Less This Payment -116,877.26
Total Amount 116,877.26

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,

Karen L. White Y\

Prepared by/claim:

that the amount claimed is justly due.

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability,/
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

44—  H-3l-0F

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



doo02

CC PUBLIC WORKS

08/16/2007 16:06 FAX 7758872112

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJEGT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR' |PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005170 W§ 20 Mert Electric Compeny ' - | City of Carson City Merit Electis Company Jon Young, Construction Manager
Project Title: ‘Gereon clly Sheriffs Dapmm Admlnlstmtlon Bulldln Contracta Divislon 885 Edison Way .

Contract Date: .lu]y ;2000 3505 Butll Way Reno, NV 88502 " . {3505 Butl Way

Payment No.: 12 Carson Clty, NV 88701 » Carson City, NV 68701

Perjod Through: July 31,2007 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-853-3444 Phone # 775-858-3441 Fax# 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$1,086,000.00

The underalgned Contrastor carlifies that to the hest of the CQntruclor‘s knaMadga. informatlon and balief the Wark
covered by this Application sad Certificate for Paymant has been completed In actordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Coniractor for work for which previous Application and Gertificate for Payment

wara lssued and paymants recelvad from the wy ty /eymant shown herein ls now due.
By:

Contractor; A«Merll Elactrlc ‘Company

State of: /V-euAJA-

County of: LJAS 40Q

Subscribed and-ev

Notary Publig;

Notary Stemp

Appoiniment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 05-86426-2 - Expires April 21, 2009

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-glte ebasrvations and the data comprising thls application; the
Projact Managar certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Projact Manager's knowledgs, information, and bellef the
Work hes progressed as indicaled, the quality of the Work [8 In accordance with the Contract Documsnts, and the
Contractor ia entited to payment of the amount certified as the cument payment due,

1 BOS approved Contingancy

2 Totatch appraved In previ ppl
3 Total changea approved this application
4 Totals

6 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

@ Caontingency Balanca
{Uinw 4 minus ke 5)

$184,808.34

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$184,606.34
(Sea Change Ordar Summary)
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $500,193.88
4 YOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $608,168.44
{Continuation Shest Column M)
§ RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date '$80,816.84
OR OR
5.2 6% of Tola! Completed To Date $0.00
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $725,551.80
{Uns 4 lena lne 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $608,674.34
(LIne @ from prlor Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $116,877.28
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $174,642.06
(Uine 3 loas e 8)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

_ §7,354.81  $208,366.66

$147,063.28 $130,848.78
$164,408.10 $336,214.44

-$184,806.34

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $118,677.26

Date:

By:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificets la not negotieble, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payabie only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, ¢ and of are without prejudice to eny ¢ights of the

Owner ar Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: July 18, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 071807
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #11
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for worls/through June 30, 2007 115,727.5
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($67,630.48)‘/ (11,572.75
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -192,290.88
REVISED.Contract:Amount. .. v e - $892,709.12
Less Previous Payments -504,519.55
Less This Payment -104,1564.79
REMAININGBALANGE ..o oo vn i o $284,034:78 ,
Total Amount 104,154.7!
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due. '
L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White h~
Prepared by/claimfnjl/ d‘\\'] S95F +/ 23+ o7
. Andrew Bumham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-600018

H:\AdminPrivate\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



I@oo2

CC PUBLIC WORKS

07/18/2007 10:19 FAX 7758872112

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total ges approved in p i
3 Total changes approved this applicstion
4 Tolals

§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

$192,290.88

6 Contingency Balance
(Lo 1 minun tha B)

$7,354.81 $208,366.66

$139,568.756  $130,848.78

$148,923.66 $338,214.44

-$1682,2920.88

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: . CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #29 Merit Elactric Company City of Carson City Maerit Electric Company Jon Young, Construction Manager
Project Title; Carson Clly Sheritf's Department Administration Buildin| Contracts Divisfon 685 Edison Way
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 3505 Butt) Way Reno, NV 85502 3505 Butt) Way
Payment No.: 11 Carson City, NV 85701 Carsan Clty, NV 83701
Period Through: Juns 30, 2007 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 776-853-3444 Phone # 775-853-3441 Fox # 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
. The undersigned Contractor cartifles that to the bast of the C 's knowledge, 1 and beilef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,085,000.00 covered by this Application and Cartificate for P has been In with the Contract Documants;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Cartificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$192,2080.88 wate {ssued and payments secsived from th) ar; and thgiihe, nt payment shown herein Is row due,
(8¢e Change Order Summary) el
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $892,708.12 Contractor; erit Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $676,304.82 State of: /Vc J/ A_J 79
{Continuatian Shast Calumn M) ; .
County of: LJA—S 4 o€ )04
5 RETAINAGE: Round up, 7 ’;/
5.1 10.00%_10% o Total Completed To Date $67,830.48 Subscribed an fore me this / g day of \] ‘/ , 2007.
OR OR /
6.2 5% of Total Completed Ta Date $0.00 Notary Publi
Commission Explres:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $608,674.34 /“/& /d 7
(s 4 sn e 5.1 314 6.2) n
7 LESS PREVIOUS GERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $504,519.55 DEBC:4:1 J. HOLBROOK
{Line 8 from prior Certificats) Notary Stamp Notary Puniic - State of Nevada
Appoinimen; Rgs i
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $104,154.79 NZ? 05.gn.:._5,-?_ 2 ?rded. n Wasl'we Coumy
>04:26-2 - Expires April 21, 2009
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $284,034.78
(Ung 3tess (ins 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in agcordance with the Centract Documents, based on on-site observatlons and tha data comprising this application; tha
Projact Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowtedge, information, and belief the
Work has progressad as indicaled, the quality of the Work s In aceordanca with the Contract Documents, and the
Centractor is entited to payment of the amount certified as the cument payment due.
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOQUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $104,154.79

By Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Cerlificats is not negotiabla. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current paymant due is payable only to the
Contractor namad herain, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor undar this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: June 18, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 061807
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #10
| Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through May 31, 2007 112,260.51
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($56,057.73) (11,226.05)
Contract.Amoul et e e 91:080,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -201,010.85
Less Previous Payments -403,485.09
l.ess This Payment -101,034.46
REMAINING BALANGE ... 9,469.60
Total Amount 101,034.46

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White i.\

Prepared by/clajm:fxv/

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

S 5D lo /_,Zfl lo7-

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



{PROJECT INFaR_MATION S
Contract No.: 2
Project Title:

Contract Date: jiity'
Payment No.: 0

Period Through: .Maz 31,200

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS ,
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:

City of Carson City
Contracts Divislon
3905 Butth Way

Carson City, NV 86701
775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

3506 Butd Way
Carson City, NV 89701

i 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2142

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(See Change Order Summary)

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
(Continuation Sheet Column M)

5 REI'_A_INAGE:‘_ Round up.
5.4 _ " 1000 10% of Total Completed To Date

OR

52 i ", 5% of Total Completed-To Date

8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 loss ke 8.1 and 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

$1,085,000.00

-$201,010.85

$883,980.15

$660,577.28

$66,067.73
OR
$0.00

$504,619.55

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in previous applications

3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

§ NET CHANGE B8Y APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance $201,010.85

(Line 1 minus ne 5)

(Line @ from prior Cemf[gqte)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $101,034.46
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $379,469.60
{Un 3fens i §)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

$7,354.81

-$201,010.86

$208,365.66

the bast of the Contractor's knowledgs, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application-and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accardance with the Contract Documents;
that afl amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
pwner; and

waere issued and payments recelved from the, it the gyrrent payment shown herein is now due.

By:
Contractor:

State of:

County of:

DEBORAH J. HOLBROOK
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appoiniment Recorded in Washoe Coumty
No: 05-86426-2 - Expires April 21, 2009

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site chservations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and bellef the

Work has progressed as indicated, the quallty of the Work is in with the C D , and the

[of Is entitied to payment of the certified as the current payment due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $101,034.46 ’
By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, pay and of are without prejudice to any rights of the

Pay

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: May 9, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 050907
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number ’ Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #9
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2007 56,400.9¢
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($44,831.68) (5,640.10'
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -201,010.85
REVISED Contract Amount. . - e $883,989:48
Less Previous Payments -352,724.20
Less This Payment -50,760.88
REMAINING BALANGE. - . | ..o - v D480,504:.07
Total Amount 50,760.8¢
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
QA GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White \
Prepared by/claima#tvj ﬂ ‘17 J ‘/52& o~1-0 7
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd

/



UAKIUN V11 Y GVUNIRAVID

ILRaJECT INFORMATION

Contract No.:
Projact Title:
Contract Date:
lJPaymam No.:
Period Through:

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(Sea Change Order Summary)

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
(Continuation Sheet Column M)

Round up.
10% of Total Completed To Date

5% of Totat Complated To Date’

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 lows 0 8.1 and 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

Contracts Divislon

3506 Buttt Way

Carson City, NV 89701
5-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT MANAGER BB

505 Buttl Way
argon City, NV 86701
82 hBpe il 76853 i 4] 778-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

$1,085,000.00

-$201,010.85

$683,980.15

$448,316.77

$44,831.88
OR
$0.00

$403,485.09

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowladge, information and bellef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment

ware lssued and payments.received from the owner; al gk the current payrment shown hereln is now due.
By.
Contractor: erit Electric Company

State of.

County of:

I T Y YT Y S Y Ty V7 VL

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowladge, informatlon, and belisf the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.

(Line 1 minue Ene 8)

(LIne & from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $50,760.88
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $480,504.08
(Line 3 less [ne 8)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Contingency :
2 Total changes approved In previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application ; :
4 Totals $7,354.81 $208,365.66
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$201,010.85
8 Contingency Balance $201,010.85

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $50,760.88

By: Date:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and of t are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under thls Contract,

Page 10of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: April 23, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 042307
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #8
_ Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work yhrough March 31, 2007 49,199.94
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($39,191.58) / (4,920.00)
ConfractAmount. . .. ... - . .. .. - ..$1085000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -160,021.93
REVISED Contract Amount. .~ . . .$924,978.07
Less Previous Payments -308,444.26
Less This Payment -44.279.94
REMAINING BALANCE.. ... . ... . . ... $572253.86

Total Amount 44,279.94
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

SR S A4t s/dloT

Prepared by/cllaimﬁ] //{ / &

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

JADSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Seopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENY

H_PROJ""""‘"‘ECT INFORMATION .

R-
Contract No.: | Clty of Carson City
Project Title: in] Cantracts Division
Contract Date: ‘. | 4808 Butl Way
Paymerit No.: ) ) s+ ¢ |Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: __‘March31; 3007 . | 775-887-2077 Fax 897.2112

PROJECT MANAGER: L

arson City, NV 89701
77 653-3444 Phone# 775-&!93- ek 1 776-887-2077 Fax 867-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 WET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(8¢ Changa Order Sumtinary)

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

$1,086,000.00

-$160,021.63

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Comracwr‘s knowladge, information and belief the Work
coverdd by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in ! with the © D 4
that all amounits have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payrment

were issued and payments rcul_vsw . at thg,aurrent paymant shown hereln is now due.
By, . iPes s s

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

6 Contingency Balarice
(Lirw 1 rikrices g 85

$160,021.93

-$160,021.93

$924,978.07 Contracfor. lerit Efectric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $301,915.79 State of: : ,{/cutq.‘[ﬁ. ' :
{Continuation Steet Column M)
County of: w,q.s A DQ
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. . e
51 .- 1000%. 10% of Total Completad To Date $39,191.58 L2007
OR OR
8.2 - 5% of Total Complated To Date $0.00
& TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $352,724.21
(Lind 4 loso ine 9.1 dnd 9.2} //a ﬂ?
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT o $308,444.27 o _ DEBORAH J. HOLBROOK
(Line & from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp Notary Pubiic - State of Nevada
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $44,279.94 " Appoinriert Recorded in Washoa County
G No: 05-98426-2 - Exgires s April 21, 2009
¢ BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $672,263.86
{Litie 3 loss lne 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in with the Contract O s, bisad on on-site absarvations and the data compriging this application; the
Froject Manager certifies (o the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, mformation, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docurnients, arid the
Cont 13 antitled to pay of the amaunt certified as the current payment dus.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AODITIONS DEDUCTIONS T ' :
' : AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $44,279.94
1 BOS approved Contingancy o
2 Total chariges approved In previous sppiications $129.880.69| By . Date:
3 Total changes approved this application s ;i $34,661.36. Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $4 710.02 5164 731.95

Thiis Certificate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current paymen due is payable only to the
Contractor nared herein. | , pay and ptarice of payment are without prejudice o any rights of the

Swmer or Contractor under ihis Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: March 14, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 031407
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #7
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through February 28, 2007 16,169.64
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($34,271.59) (1‘,616.97)
Contract Amount $1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -125,674.16
REVISED Contract Amount $959,425.84
Less Previous Payments -293,891.59
Less This Payment -14,552.67
REMAINING BALANCE $650,981.58
Total Amount 14,652.67

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White \Z -

Prepared by/claimfb) A {17

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The -above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Q286  3la3lo+

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

I\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd




APPLICATION AND CE
OWNER:
Contract No.: .. -{Clty of Carson City
Project Title: i| Contracts Division
Contract Date: 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: -~ {Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: .| 775-887-2077 Fex 887-2112

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

RTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
" CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER: _
.MSrIt.E[ecMﬁ-CoMpqny '|don Yourg; Construction Manager
685 Edison Way. .
Reno, NV 88602 "13505 Butti Way
o o . oo Carson City, NV 86701
775-863-3444 Phona # 775-853-3441 Fax.# 1 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,085,000.00

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$125,574.16
(See Change Order Summary)
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $959,425.84
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $342,715.85
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
5 RET, 3 Round up. R
%_10% of Total Completed To Date $34,271.59
OrR | OR
§2 -0 .7 5% of Total C d To Date $0.00
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $308,444.27
(Line 4 loas ine 5.1 and 6.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $293,801.59
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $14,5652.67
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $650,981.58
(Line 3 lacs [ne 8)
[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Totsl changes approved in pravious applications
3 Total changes approved this appiication

2$0.00 - - $0.00

_$4,306:43 $120,880.58

4 Totals $4,306.43 $129,880.59

§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$125,574.16

8 Contingency Balance $125,574.18

(LIne 1 minus tine 8)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bast of the C: s ge, inf: and bellef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments received from the gwner; and that the cugrent payment shown herein is now due.

By:
Contractor:

ferit Electric C&nan
Nevada
County of: L«QA-J A o<

Subscribed ang.ew

State of:

; 2007.

DEBORAH J. HOLBROOK
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointmant Recordad in Washos County
No: 05-98426-2 - Expires April 21, 2009

Notary Stamp.

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Projact Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in nce with the Ci Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $14,552.67

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable oniy to the
Contractor named herein. p and 1ce of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: February 12, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 021207
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 . Payment #6
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work ﬂ7{'ough January 31, 2007 7,270.34
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($32,654.62) v/ (727.03)
Contract Amount : o $1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -125,574.16
REVISED Contract Amount $959,425.84
Less Previous Payments -287,348.28
Less This Payment -6,543.31
REMAINING BALANCE , ‘ $665,534.25
Total Amount 6,543.31
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
V GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White §
Prepared by/claimﬁw ’\) M J-2-0+F
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

JADSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

IPROJECT INFORMATION

~ | OWNER: : CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2 . | Clty of Carson City ) ‘Msiit Elsttric Compeny - ) ‘ Jon Young, Consiruction Manager
Project Tite: uildin] Contracts Divislon 85 Edison Way - o
Contract Date: . | 3608 Butti Way . Reno, NV/* 89502 - 3505 Buttl Way
Payment No.: [: . } ‘ o " carson City, NV 88701 - -|Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: ___January.31, 2007 . -~ ° 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 776:663-3444 Phone # 7758533441 Fax # . |775-887-2077 Fex 887-2112
' R o The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the C: r's knowledge, inft 1 and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . . $1,085,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
TN that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APRROVED.CHANGE ORDER -$125,574.16 waere issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that thg.# pa¥ment shown hersin is now dus.
(Ses Change Order Summary) Ly 'v p
: By: 7% " G
3 ADJUSTED.CONTRACTSUM - - ' $959,425.84 Contractor: flerlt Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $328,548.21 State of: /x/ .504/,4 ’

(Continuation Sheet Column M)

County of: Achoe
5 RETAINAGE: Round up, Whs ‘0

5.1_ ©-'10{00% 10%.0f Total Completed To Date $32,664.62 Subscribed and gu , 2007
OR OR
§2_ . . - 5%of Total Completed To Date §0.00 Notary Public!
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $203,891.59
(Line 4 fess line 5,1 and 5.2) :
7 LESS PREVIOUS bER:]_'IFICATES FOR PAYMENT $287,348.28 DEBORAN J HOLBHOOK
{LIne & from prior Cen_lﬂcata) Notary Stamp Notary Public - State of Nevada
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJEGT MANAGER) $8,543.31 Appaintmeri Recorded in Washoe County
No: 05-96426-2 - Expires April 21, 2009
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $665,534.25
(Line 3 Isas Line 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledga, information, and balief the
Work has prograssed as indicated, the quality of the Work is In 1¢e with the Conti Documaents, and the
P N Contractor Is ontitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
ST : : AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $6,643.31
1 BOS approved Contingency o g o T
2 Total changes approved In previ licat ___$667.80° .~ $19,6820.60 By: o Date:
3 Total changes approved this application .$3,638.63 - $110;259.89 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $4,306.43 $129,880.59
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$126,574.18
6 Contingency Balance . . $125,674.16 This Certificate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus Is payable only to the
(Line 1 minus tine 8) . . . Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Qwner or Contractor under this Contract,
T T e ey

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: January 22, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 012207
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number ' Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #5
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through December 30, 2006 144,591.67
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($31,927.59) (14,459.17)
Contract Amount o _ o $1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -125,574.16
REVISED Contract Amount $959,425.84
Less Previous Payments -157,215.78
Less This Payment -130,132.50
REMAINING BALANCE , $672,077.56
| Total Amount 130,132.50
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White I, ;
Prepared by/claimzfiw % A {5 N } 6// ? Z LOF
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

I"\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
1

HPROJECT INFORMATION

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-176 WS #29 Merit Electric Company " {City of Carson City Merit Electric Company - 'Jon_Youn'g, Construction Manager
Project Title: Carson Clty Sheriff's Department Admir y Buildin{ C Division 685 Edison Way ’
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 3505 Buttt Way Reno, NV 89502 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: [ Carson City, NV 89701 o C | Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: December 30, 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-853-3444 Phone # 775-853-3441 Fa_;( # | 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

$1,085,000.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, information and befief the Work
coverad by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been leted in with the C Di

that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which pravious Application and Ceriificate for Payment

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$125,574.16 ware issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) :
By: . .
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $959,425.84 Contractor:  Merit Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $319,275.87 State of;
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. 7 )
5.1 10.00%_10% of Total Completed To Date $31,027.59 Subscribed and swomn to before me this - day.of ,2007. -
OR OR
5.2 5% of Totat Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: :
My Commission Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $287,348.28 .
{Line 4 lows fine 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $157,216.78
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $130,132.50
© BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $672,077.56
(Line 3 less ine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $130,132.50
1 BOS approved Contingency -
2 Total changes app! in previous 18 ... 5667.80  $19,620.80 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application __$3,638.63 - $110,250.99 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $4,306.43 $129,880.69
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$125,574.16
8 Contingency Balarice $125,574.16 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment duse is payable only to the
{Line 1 minus e 5) Contractor named hereln.

, pay and
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ptance of p are without pre) to any rights of the

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: January 17, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 011707
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #4
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through November 30, 2006 73,004.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($17,468.42) (7,300.40)
ContractAmount . . . . - .. ..$1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -30,468.55
REVISED Contract Amount. ' $1,054,531.45
ess Previous Payments -91,512.18
Less This Payment -65,703.60
REMAINING BALANCE . . $897,315.67
‘ Total Amount 65,703.60
IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid, .
that the amount claimed is justly due. W
q GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. WhiteY ,~\ ; Zﬁ
Prepared by/claimaH}) f7 \);:3 L3 )- 7; -0F
Andrew Burnbam, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

"\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



N

MERIT ELECTRIC

CC PIIRLIC WORKS

775-853-3441

09 FAX 7758872112

29

@1/17/2807 12
01/17/2007 1}

- PAGE @3

@ao2

CARBON GITY CONTRACTS
APPLIGATION AND CERFIFICATE FOR FAVMENT

[¢] 3 . TOR: GER:
d 20051768 WS 2D Meri Bettis Compery Chy ot Carsen Gity Mafl Electk: Comasiy Jon Young, Consirucion Manege:
Tee; Carson Ciy Shaffs Departmant Administation B4 Casmpts Division 635 Edison Wiy
Dartar S4y0, 2008 3505 Buth Way Reno, NV 88502 2505 Buty Way
1 4 Garson Clly, KV 89701 Canon Cly, KV 83701
Hove 77S-852-2077 Fix 857-2172 775-853-5458 Phinire 8 775-855-M43 Fax# Y75-847-2077 Frc 867-2112
The undecsiyrind Canlrastar certias Dai o the beat of Ehe Coneraciors knowistge, bYamation and beber the Wodk
{ ORIGINAL CONTRACT SiuM ££,085,000.00 covered by thit Appltation end Cartificzta ko Paymant has bear corr plalzd b sacerdance with ta Contract Docmerds;
a2t 3t amoents heove boen pakd by tie Ootiratoe for wurk for which pravious Agalcelion and Cestifosts for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED C2ANGE ORDER -$30,468 88 ware Isvund 2nd payments nepebvad the curracl payment shown. hareln ks now due,
{Soe Changs Qrder Summary)
By:
3 ADJUETED CONTRACT SUN. $1,054,531.45 |Contracier: Tit Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL DOBPLETED TO DATE $174,684.20 Stota of A/gudﬂ.
{Contin.aon 8haet Coluwn &)
[osnty ot () #S fo R
& RETANAGE: Roundr. #h
&1 SD.L0% 10% of Talzl Compklad Yo Ugte 317.48842 i v s B
oR ' OR /
B2 5% of Tota Comekdad To Date $0.00
€ TOYAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $157.265.78
CUedmabpdi rt 6 E Aci U
H DEBOS &
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $81,512.18 if; BOqu HOLBRODK
{Lx® 6 From prioe Oertiicate) Natary Sump HE Notary Fusii - State of Nevada
£¥ Appaintmert Records in Wash ;
H - ecoidid in Washos Counly
4 CURRBMT FAYMENT DUE [CERTIRED BY PROECT WANAGER} $66,700.60 iu N 05-95426-2 - Expiies A 21,2009
8 BALANGE YO FINISH, MICLUDING RETAINAGE £897,315.67
=3 res i B}
PROJEGT MANAGER GERTIFICATE FOR PAVMENT
In @zenrdanca wih B Contact Documents, SR568 off 2ivtile chaervations enc the dais compéising O application; the
Project Managar certifies 10w Owner Bat to e biset of tha Preject Banaper's hnowiedge, biomsation, and befief ha
Viork has prograssed £8 inifeaiad, the quality af s Work i t socordarae with the Conlrsd Bocumarts, and the
: C tor 13 enkiBed B pemend of the amourt cartiied 2 the currere payment ¢, ;t-;‘
SHANSE ORDER SUNMARY ADDTONS DEDUCTIONS \
AMOUNT CERTIFIZD (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $55,702,60 W”
1 HOS approved Oovinpenay
2 Tokal chenges epproved in pravious snpicsions $367.60 _ %16,620.6D Date:
3 Totad chanpes approvad this speliceSan __$36395.63 81515438 Jon Young, Constirtion Lkanager
& Tetds $4,306.43 33477498
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERR ~§$30,488.55
8 Corfingonty Batents $30,406.55 This Certificats {6 Pt negesble. Ths AMOUNT CERTIRED £s the cumrert payment due |5 payabia anly wa the
e 1 i e ‘Cantrartor tamed hersin. Issuance, prymeniand acceptancs o paymant am wiho prepsice 40 ay fizhis ofthe
Oney ot Gantgvtr under s Contrct
Pageaft



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: November 14, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 111406
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 31, 2006 33,612.40
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($10,168.02) (3,361.24)
Contract Amount. o o $1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders ‘ -18,952.80
REVISED Contract Amount $1,066,047.20
Less Previous Payments -61,261.02
Less This Payment -30,251.16
REMAINING BALANCE - -$974,535.02 ,
Total Amount 30,251.16
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
i' GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White {1 /
Prepared by/claim: w\ ,Zalj 2 / I ZZ / O
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

IADSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



-~

CARSON CITY CONTRAGTS

Project Title:
Contract Date:
Payment No.:

Period Through:

minlsration;Buldin

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

JOWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MA_NAGER:
Clty of Carson City Merit Electric Company Jon Younb; Construction Manager
Contracts Division 85:Edison Way. . - -
'| 3606 Butti Way Reno, NV 89602 3505 Butti Way
Carson Clty, NV 89701 . o B o Carson City, NV 88701
-+1775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 776:853-3444 Phono # 775-853-3441 Fax # 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRﬁ;CT SUM

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(Sea Change Order Summary)

$1,085,000.00

-$18,952.80

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the C s kr ge, ) and belef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completad In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Paymant

were lssued and payments regpived {] W that the current payment shown herein Is now due.

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved In previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance
{Line 1-minus ne §)

- .:$6B7.80- _§ 4,900.00

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $1,066,047.20 Contractor Merlt Electric Company
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $101,880.20 State of: NeunA dn
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of: l { 7, e
5 RETAINAGE Round up. A S A e
5.1 %" 10:60% 10% of Total Completed To Date $10,168.02 Subscitbed and 8 , 2008
\O_R_ OR
52 0. 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public % //& 7
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $91,512.18
(Une 4 ieea lne 5.1 and 5,2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $61,261.02 , DEBORAH J. HOLBHOOK
(Lina & from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp Notary Public - State of Nevada
PR Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $30,251.16 " No: 05-96426-2 - Expires April 21,2009
© BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $974,535.02 "
{Line 3 lesn e 6) “
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, ir 1, and bellef the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Cnnlract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT SERTIFIED (CURR $30,251.16

6(2;:?2:“:)/ Date: ////)’:/0(9

By:

Jon Young. C(ﬁétru@% Manag

8000 '$4,720.60
$667.80 $19 620.60
-$18,952.80

$18,952.80

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the currant payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
QOwner or Contractor under thls Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 13, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 101306
Vendor Number 15351
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through September 30, 2006 31,217.80
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($6,806.78) (3,121.78)
ContractAmount. .. . . . . .. $1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -14,232.20
REVISED Contract Amount $1,070,767.80
Less Previous Payments -33,165.00
Less This Payment -28,096.02
REMAINING .BALANCE _ oo . -.$1,009,506.78
Total Amount 28,096.02
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
L \ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimaftl}} Q /l‘ {'7 / ?/5 4 /O / Ll / Ol
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd



CARSON GITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
| OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
omps . - |City of Carson City Merit Electric Company JonYoung, Construction Manager
Project Title: on City Administration Billidin| Contracts Division 685 Edison Way.
Contract Date: Juiy:6;2008° T | 3505 Butt way Reno, NV 89502 13505 Butti way
ipaymem No.: 2 - N Carson Clty, NV 89701 o Carson City, NV 86701
Period Through: __September. 302006 - :1775-867-2077 Fax 887-2112 775:8533444 Phone # 775-853-3441 Fax # 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM - $1,085,000.00

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$14,232.20
(See Change Order Summary)
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $1,070,767.80
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $68,067.80
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
§ RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.1 " 10.00%: 10% of Total Completed To Date $6,808.78
OR OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $61,261.02
{Uine 4 less ne 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $33,-135.00
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $28,096.02

Contractor:

The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments received fro

D o owner; anzma? currant payment shown herein is now due.

eﬁt Ele&rlc Company
Nevnd A4
County of: WA'S é@ e

Subscribed and swomn to before me this

By;

State of:

Notary Public:

My Co.mmlssion Expires:

DEBORAH J. HOLBROOK
Notary Public - State qf Nevada
Appoiniment Recorded In Washoe County
No: 05-96426-2 - Expires Aprit 21, 2009

Notary Stamp

8 Contingency Balance
(Une 1 minus Ine 5)

$14,232.20

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $1,009,506.78
(Line 3 lees ine B)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
- Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is in with the C D and the
is enumad to o{ the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
B AMOU \TIFIED (QURRENT T DYE): 528,096 02 /
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in prewous applmtlons $0.00. $0.00 O ';/0 6
3 Total changes approved this ap . $667:80 _$14,800:00 Jon Young, Constru@aﬁ Mﬂger .
4 Totals $667.80 $14,800.00
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$14,232.20

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuancs, pay and P of pay are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract. .

Page 1 of 1

=



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: September 13, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 091306
Vendor Number /5.35 ]
Name MERIT ELECTRIC COMPANY
Address 685 EDISON WAY
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89502
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #29 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through August 31, 2006 36,850.00
1‘330—0000- - 200 - 3/00 RETENTION HELD ($3,685.00) (3,685.00)
Contract Amount .. -.$1,085,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -14,900.00
REVISED Contract Amount $1,070,100.00
Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -33,165.00
REMAINING BALANCE --$1,036,935.00
Total Amount 33,165.00

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White i\

\Epa:ed by/claimal# V}

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

1092,  9)22)0c

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

I\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Merit Electric WS #29\Claim.wpd




&

002

@

Services

CC Dev.

:53 FAX 7758872112

09/1872006 07

[FROGECTIRFORRATER—

Pasiod Throughe  AUui M, 2009

G
Coranct Na: 2003378 WS I8 Wit Hackic Corpalyy Gy of Carnan Cty
Projpct Tite Carsen Oy Shaiile Dmumhm&dﬂ Coniasle Civizimt
Contrsct Dyia: Ady 8, 2008 . 3508 Bunl Way
Payment Ne.: 1 - - Carwn Chy, NV 85701

|773-887-2077 FoL BOT-2112

w
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND) CERTIEICATE FORPAYHENT

MﬂMCnnm .- Jon Yourg, Canatrustion Macegor |
685 Edian Wey ’
mm. W m ) T 3503 Bt Wy

" 1Carson Cly, NV 3801

Tha undariored Conrazior aardfiaa Yl 1 the mndm-mm.mwmhwm
covarsd by his Appikcation and Casticuts for Pagriterk hins bean campladad in mccondancs with i Contraet Docurnenty,
aad @ amcurtts tiw o Boan pakd by tha Contracinr Jar woek R whith previcus Appiicaition ard Catficads & Poyreend
e I Lued uupmfmmrummmmmummnmm

_ Soc/Torus

Conﬁacb:r Mexit Ehachic Camparny

State ot Mvmla-
Caunty of AJu;‘.:»a. ;n(

DEBOFIAH J. HOLBROOK
Notary Public - Stats of Nevada
Apmrmners Recerfzdin Washee Courdy

05-9542b-2 E. res A 21, 2009

e,
PSR NS R e 10y o el
LU TSI

Netary Stamp

LU T T e

PROJECY MANAGER: |

PrerwiTIESRM Fres . |71 em.ao7 resp sz

PROJECT MER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYRENT

&1 secordirico with the Condrnct Dactradrds, baded on on-ate cbavasons nad the data cormprising s apeiieasor tha
Projact Mangpar torlties (3 tha Ownar thid ko B dasi of ha Prelec! Managers incwisdge, kilsmmalien, and bata! lhe
Woric Fees progredded b ncieyiwd, e qually of hs Work [ In stconfands wilh tha Oxthact Docesnesks, dnd s

1 108 spprored Conlngancy

2 Tolal changea approved ky pravicus Applcations
3 Total changes npreuvad His appixation

4 Toldlg

§ NET CHANGE &Y APFROVED CHANGE CRDERS

23 Corlingenay Bafaca
PUSEL T Y]]

$14,300.00

1 CRIGINAL CANTRACT SUM $1,086.000,00
2 HEF CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE DROER $14,800.00
{Ss Cherype Order Bunmary)
3 ADNSTED CONTRACT SUM $1,070,400.00
§ 4 TOVAL CONPLETEDTO DATH $36,860.00
{Conlirmistion Ghast Coumn W)
5 AETANABE. Roumdup,
&1 10:05% 10%% of Totw! Gompiaiad To Date $3,885.00
OR R
52 3% ol Teiad Compiated To-Dite $0.00
3 TOYAL EARMED LESS RETAINAGE $33,163.00
et €3one a8 s A2
7 LESS PREVIDUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0.00
(Lva & dram pefr Cerfzata) o
8 CUARENT AAYMENT DUE (CERTIMED AY PROJECT MANAGER) $33,166.¢0
® BALANCE TG FRNIEH, NCLUDRNG REI'NN.AGE $1,058,805.00
DUy ] nsn e
[CRANGE OREER SUMMARY ADEMIONS DEDUCTIONY

- $0.00

. .00_-__§14.900.00 & JenYoung, Co
- 'son'.m $14,900.00}

-$14,500.080

. 80,00

DUER $33,185.00

AMDUNT CERT! cuU PAYH

Cerbrasior is sntited & pymant of he emount carified 29 S cuveni pagmeni dua,
© b
By: : / 4 7L/

[This Cortficuis | rd nogoliable. Tha AMOURT CERTIFEED a8 the tamen payment dua i payadis anly ko Lhe
CorAracior named harel, [muanca, payment and sccaplames of paymend see whoul prejxcica o any righis sfthe

Page 1cf 1

Oaree 3 Coractw under vis oy

ANAT 1T 20N

anmn "0On

Thbho_Ccro_r/ !

| T3

OATMIN3AT3

28 TOYd



m =
' O =3
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS m = &
. CHANGE ORDER — « W
Carson City Sheriif's Department Administration Building Project : K =
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 m 2
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 33
I

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order Is issued to secure sales tax exsmption of materials invoiced in June and July 2008.

Requested By: CC _

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($  1991.14)

ltem #1: Increase / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: : N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 243,005.49) '
3  Contract Sum prior fo this Change Order: § 841,904.51 34

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: 3 1,991.19) g 54 q / 3 A é

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : $ ST » .
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: - N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of uilders, Inc. Ganthner Mel

rson City Merit Electric Metcal

Pripfd Name: f Printed Name: 2, . Printéd Name: . Lo V '
7 o L A)}'H'é( rnted Name: /2¢,.5 f"“;—- f;)n_%ﬂam?r_e #%,/J" ‘//oa/4_ Ly ey

Title: , y fw:ﬂ Tle: S 3E sy e 7 'ﬁtle:C/ﬂ
/Z?;e: Q—LE/O/% Date: f/&/&e

g /i8] =877/
ORIGINAL|



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. : CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Bullding Project .
Contract No. 2005-176 - Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 32 ﬁ ;
4 (%
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: & ? @
ltem #1: This Change Order is Issued to furnish and install one (1) 20A outiet and clrcult in the raceway on the south wall of room 243 In accordance with Price Request #53. 0? ] ‘; =
Requested By: Owner™ - ' 7 %
: L o
ltem #1: Increase the Contract Sum by: $ 863.35 «\
Item #1: Increase / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by N/A calendar days 6
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders; ($ \243.958.84)
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 841,041.16
4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 863.35
§ Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 841,904.51
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: . _ N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for alt labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. ’

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of Garson City : Merit Electric Metcalf Builders, Inc. rMelb
By: WA é p BW By: '

Printed Name: ' 4, b Printed Name: /202 55 .. A Pr
s L LA

Title; Tite: RSt PR T Tie;. :
Vod! Mﬁt _ Cr™
Date: 7 2 9/05 Date: 7/19 /03/ Date: "'7/)’67/ ‘o g Date: 7/5/02;

ORIGINAL,



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

_ CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO, 31

The Contractor is hereby authotized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to furnish and install two (2) new site lights and poles per RFI Response #210.
Justification: Site lights are shown on drawings to be existing, but do not exist,

ltem #2: This Change Crder is issued to remove existing water-damaged loading dock lights, wiring, and conduit, supply and install four (4) new semi-recessed loading dock lights per Price Request#49.
Justification: Lights are to be replaced in order for a higher truck clearance in the loading dock.

ltem's #1 and #2: Increase the Contract Sum by: $ 7.608.77
ltem’s #1 and #2: Increase / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

-1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 251,567.61)
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: . $ 833,432.39
4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 760877
5 Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order: $ 841,041.16
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A  calendardays
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
2 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable,

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Merit Electric Metcalf Builders, Inc. GanthnerM LLC
Printed Name: /20 So /= " Prilfled Name: 2y
T2 T. G0 wm)

Tite:  fRES /2 At T Tiuce:

2,
Date: j’/z z/05 Date:@ /’2—( °F

~ORTGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER
- Carson City Sherift's Department Administration Bullding Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 30

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ftem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials submitted on 3/20/08

uis (w)
Justification: NRS W ( gw
Requested By: CC - '

Item #1 Decreases the Contract Sum by: . (3 537.80)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1.085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders; ($ 251,020.81)

3 Confract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 833,970.19

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by thls Change Order in the amount of: ] 537.80)

§  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 833,432.39

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the coritract: ' N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUGTION MANAGER

City of £arson City Merit Electric Metc
o o YIS 2 o

Builders, Inc.
J
Pri 2475& s MA’.&’ Printed Name: 220 o /fr Printed Name: 7

ARCHITEC

r 205y X B
g Title: LA i e
ot ot T e *

71 A 08 Date: 7 A/ // & Date: t?/#@f

ORIGINAL



]

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. , CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project :
Contract No, 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 : CHANGE ORDER NO. 29

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documnents:

item #1: This Change Order Is issued to deduct remainder of Radio/Cell allowance, additional slite conduit runs,

relocate a microwave receptacle, power unit heaters, and add a CATV amplifier, as
described in attached detail and Merit Electric Change Request's.

Jﬁsuﬂcaﬂon: N/A

Requested By: Archltect and Carson City

Itern #1 Decreases the Contract Sum by: ' % 7,229.23)

ltem #1. Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: ' N/A calendar days
SUMMARY N .

1  Original Contract Sum AR " $1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: : : ($ .243,800.58)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: _ , ¥ 84119942

4 Contract Sum will be decreasad by this Change Order in the amount of: ' : $ 7,220.23)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 833,970.19

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A  calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA  calendar days
8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: : Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, matertals, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time edjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. ) '

CONTRACTS ’ CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
City of

rson Clty : Merit Electric : Metcalf Bullders, Inc,
% Soen UM b gz L or(),,

ciName: L /(J/) /rﬁ Printed Name: /Z‘gp f&‘;{ / & Prited Name: Z

: ~i - 70wl
/T7I97 W W N L e - V

Date: J —,é/*Oé Date: 7/ 4//05 ] ' E%g-é/ ,,o/og', Date: 3//dé’é

ORIGINAL o IR




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Coniract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 28 m WB !
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure the sales tax exemption on materials invoiced on 11/07/07 and 11/26/07. »/p QS’ MAR 1 1 7008
2 - 7~9< "
Justification: NRS : .51 E B‘Dboﬂﬁp R E C EE :
Requested By: CC VE B
ltem #1 Decreases the Contract Sum by: . ' _ $ 357.72)
tem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by; N/A calendar days U
v
SUMMARY
1 Orlginal Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ' ¢ _243.443.32) ’
3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 841,556,68
4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 357.72)
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: ) $ 841,198.96
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Confract Term will be unchanged by: : N/A  ° calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A - calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of Larson City . Merit Electrlc%
: BW _

. , "
: : et

Printed Name: _ Printé¢d Name: g ; 4

rnted Name: Eop 5, /e LA ) b7 ﬂ"‘"’é

Tite: fAAESr L5 A Title; tle: WG)FQZ

Date: ?/.%Z Dawc:;// //Qg’ Date: 2//#&8

~ORIGINAL

4




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 27

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the followlng changes to the Scope of Work for the referencad contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: Miscellaneous time and material work tickets. See attached Merit Electsic work tickets approved by Metcalf Builders.

ltem #2: Damaged celling tile by Merit Electric and its Subcontraclors. See attached Omboli Interiors order for extra work and break-down of damaged ceiling tile.

Requested By: Construction Manager and Architect

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 324719 ‘/

item #2: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 1.028.58) &«

Item’s #1 and #2. Increase the Contract Sum by: $ 221861

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: NfA calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 245,661.93)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 830,338.07

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 2.218.61

5  Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Ordér: $ 841,556.68

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: , N/A - calendar days
8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: . Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ) ARCHITECT
City of Garson City Merit Electric Metcalf Byliders, Ing. L Ganthner Melby LLC

: /()%/ By: /M By: Q %’”‘77 By:

i Name; L /()A ,' Printed Name: /?c)ﬁ ;&0/( P%"N/a,m?e:_]jzx », 5‘ /V& sty Printed Namié%g‘& M/y@,——
Titles :Z] ! ,L_—L7_7 Title: (F v Pler /" Title: Tite: 203, % /
Dat WC/ Dat />Z / D tC% Datezﬂd/

ale: ale: ate. M §

/-8 e o7 (/r5/28 late7

"ORTGINAL" 1)



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheritf's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 26

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order Is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materlals updated in October 2007.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC ' @
ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (¢ 18,756.00) - ( \2@8

ltem #1. Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1  Original Contract Sum ~ $1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 226,905.03)

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 858,094.97

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (§ 18,756.90)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 839,338.07

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be uhchanged by: N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: ' N/A calendar days
9 Revised date.of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
City of Qarson City Merit Electric Meti i X
AU 71
P

rinfed Name: ,L /() A" @ Printed Name: /27 /2 2: o /e < Prifted Name: ——y im&x M25P L
DEA ) Ay 37 y oy -T
hp}e: W T Title: fH2rE £ 1r2 /P 7 Tm::o FTHPIS i Sy ,

A
Date: /"/brOé Date: ///ﬂ/¢7 Date: ///{)Oﬂ

ARCHITECT
Ganthner MelbyLC

1y,



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Buliding Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 25

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order Is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materials invoiced in October 2007.

Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC
ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

($ 8525.18)

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Orlginal number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchariged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W 0 ~N O b WN

$ 1,085,000.00

($ 218,379.85)
$ 866,620.15
(§ 8525.18)
$ 858,094.97
N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days 5
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

(BZ;t:yof arson City W M
':dName:L A)//Ié'

CONTRACTOR

Merlt Electric

By:/% -

Printed Name: /? o/~ Scc / &
e LrPrRs /oyt 7

Date: (r/ = f/o/

Date:

/2=10-0 F

CONSTﬁUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Metcalf Builders, Inc. Ganthner Mel

By: ;}M%&Q%}‘ "
Prirfed Name: k

TemPyiend T JOud A
Title:

Cr _
Date: / 4 57/ 07

et

Date: “/ f 4‘/07

ORIGINAL

A)




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 24

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contraét, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materials invoiced in September 2007.

Justification; NRS . | L,{{i/
Requested By: CC .

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: - (3 5,532.11) q/q
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days j
SUMMARY .

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: © (3 212,847.74)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 872,152.26

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 553211

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 866,620.15

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: - N/A . calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: . ‘N/A calendar days

8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, matenals overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Garson City Merit Electric . Metcalf Builders, Inc.
el Sy 20;%;9
; : Printed Name: = 5 5'40! (e Prinféd Name:
TOATH g T o4
Title: 7% PrEne 7 Title:

2 APl
Date: /// / Date:c;/// (é//ﬁ 7 Date: b S 5‘?

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 23

The Contraclor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: =
ltem #1: Allocate cost of clean-up labor for the month of July that Carson City provided. Cost incurred by Owner is divided evenly among the fourteen Contractor's that workWoﬁlé/
JeF

Justification: Special Condition requirement for “daily clean-up.”

Requested By: CC

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: %

item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: (8 212,646.50)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 872,353.50

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 201.24)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 872,152.26

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. ]
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for alf labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR * CONSTRUCTION MANAG

City gf Carson City Merit Electric Met
o N A 7 A

Pgpted Name: /) g— Printed Name: /7, » f’a“/./é Prinfed Name: /T 2/6 wnty
( 0/\/ - ? W" <, - o

Title: £ A) Title: e/ ﬁ?;v . 4 Title: 723,
FEEN ¢ L jIT [Pz PR/ " (o775

ARCHITECT

e
Date: y —‘z,.—Q& | Date: /2/3/?’ Date: 2% 2,9/0 > Date: ?A/ 57

ORIGINAL

1N




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 22

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ttem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption for materials invoiced in August 2007.
Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 13,553.79) ' (4 qz 0
Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 199,092.71)
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 885907.29
4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 13,553.79)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 872,353.50
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: ' ) N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of @arson City MeriW Metcglf Builders, Inc. by
By: By: .2 : 7

, Uhty LA . O a2
Printed Name: eé 26,” b Z‘JA,’ég Printed Name:/ZM S /-(' Fg—;wfgefﬁ—ﬁ-/) 5. ¢/ it (e /A
Title; 127— Title: ///Z/zf/ﬂi,w-?’ Title,
MMZfW Moot e

oS0 F o 19/53/7 <10 /24>

ORTGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 21

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption for materials invoiced in July 2007.
Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 7536.79)

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2  Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 191,555.92)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 893,444.08

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 7.536.79)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 885,807.29

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: ' N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-cgmpensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Merit Electr] Metca uilders, Inc.
B S
Printed Name: /200 Seee o Printed Name
ToATHB T -
Title: /Q,Z S, PEr ) Title:

e & /211 "= 2/2 /="

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project

Contract No. 2005-176
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29

Project No. 04-6023
CHANGE ORDER NO. 20

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption for materials invoiced in June 2007.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

Yo

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 6,749.58)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 184,806.34)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 900,193.66

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3  6,749.58)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 893,444.08

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
) CONTRACTOR

Ment Electric /ﬂ

\ Printed Name./ZO/D 5;1///& Priffed Name: : a ]2 6%%’

Xﬂl Tie: J G225 0Fnt T TZENW—WI 7O . 2
C Cotn | noys]
Datt%%:.)\ ( /') Date: & /‘{/07 Date: ?//‘7“/0‘7 Date 5//4/7

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Metcalf Builders, Inc.

ARCHITECT

GanthnepMelby L|
/4

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 19

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: Add card readers at door 134A, 237, 252, and 241B per Clarification 9.
Requested By: Owner

Item #2: Add power outlets and data voice outlets per Price Request’s 14 and 17
Requested By: Owner

Item #3: Delete installation cost of archway light fixtures per Price Request 22
Requested By: Architect

tem #4: Add 3 (ea.) type F21X light fixtures per RFI Response #32
Requested By: Architect

ltem #5: Allocate labor cost for daily clean-up provided by Carson City from 4/1/07 to 5/31/07
Requested By: Owner and CM

ltems #1 thru #5: Increase the Contract Sum by:

ltems #1 thru #5; JeatensssBeereasse / Does not change the Contract Term by:

$ 3,135.59
$ 3,443.00
(5 352.66)
3 1,561.01
% 302.40)
$ 7,484.54
N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1  Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O O ~NO b WN

$1,085,000.00

(3 192,290.88)

$ 892,709.12

$ 7,484.54

5 seouesase 90¢,/93,606 9@ ag/’?
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. ,
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. Ali other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 'ARCHITECT
Merit Electric Metoedf Builders, Inc
By: W ByM,
Printed Name: /. Printed Name; /
rinte ame/?ap Sow (& %rl;/ém T Yo unt
Tie: Tz F s, 7777 Tiﬂe:cﬂ_,- :

Datey femrs Date: 6/2”/&'7 Date: , ¢« / o

LoJS% oM . G250

4 7

ORIGINAL.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

_ CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 18

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials 3/23/07 to 5/22/07.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 26,706.02) s ~ 7 9'\\
. 4 ‘v‘, >4 5 frd, & = !

Item #1: 4nereasestBeereases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days / W \7?7:,;1/ Jf /gjl/ I

. - /

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum ] $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 165,584.86)

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 91941514

4  Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 26,706.02)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 892,709.12

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

) Not valid untit signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
Prifited Name:

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR
- Merit Electric
By: p
- ¢ 4 AQ Prifited Name: /Zcep ﬂ"-&/c' O]
n h_\’ ; nsl Title: //nys/ﬂ/f/wf "em -
' . Date: _ Date:
ol [5)oD ooz o[ 1¢/7

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 17

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes 1o the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
item #1: This Change Order is issued to provide owner selected card reader security system, complete with all interior and exterior raceways and cabling.
Justification: Provide complete security system and cabling per applicable RFI's and Price Request's.

Requested By: Owner

item#1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 135,558.17

item #1: Jasraases-+~Deereases/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (3 301,143.03)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order; $ 783,856.97

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 135,558.17

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 91941514

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Merit Electric / // . e
By: . o/

Printed Name. ﬂap Sd“r" d iy
Title: F 50 PAs’T Title:

C”A
Date: @/5 /C‘ Date: (0

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project .
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 S
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 16

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Waork for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions. of the. contract documents: .

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced from 3/30/07:t0 4/18/07. .. - - .-

Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC
Item #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by:

item #1: 4nereases~Dascreasss-/ Does not change the Contract Term by:

($104,142.76) v

N/A: - - calendar days' -

<2
(7152

SUMMARY
1 Origina! Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior fo this Change Order: ;

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:

Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: - -
Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W oo ~NOOO s WN

$ 1,085,000.00

©(8..197,00027) - -
£:.$:.887,999.73

¢ 10414248 JT6
% 78385?-2?6 97

95/

. - calendar days
NIA calendar days

- N/A calendar days
Unchanged

Not valid untif signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Archite

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and ail indirect costs, and ti

change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

Merit Electric
By: W

Printed Name: /ZC’?7 S;-“ 4/

Title: ///7/? 7 whne Tile:
Date: & /?l ﬂ} Date:j/-,,z,/o 9

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metcalf Builders, Inc.

Printed Name:

0T T 7

we described

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project :
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 15

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: Supply and install conduit and christy boxes per Price Request26 . $1,952.72
Justification: Future site improvements =& Fz.ormmazrezr .

Item #2: Supply and install receptacles, circuits, and switches per Price Request 27 $1,863.39
Justification: Enclose storage area -

Item #3: Supply and install power outlet in Room #244 per Price Request 33 : $ 19447
Justification: Owner request to have power outlet above table .

Requested By: Owner and Architect

ltems #1, 2 and 3: Increase the Contract Sum by: $4,010.58

ltems #1, 2, and 3: inereases+Beereases./ Does not change the Contract Term by: . N/A.. . calendar days
SUMMARY .

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: . ($ 201,010.85) -

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 883,989.15

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 4,010.58 .

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: . § 887,999.73

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: NIA calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; NIA calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Confractor, Construction Manager and Architect. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Merit Electric Metcalf Builders, Inc.
By: /M By. MQ
i : Printed N . —
Printed Name/;,) 5‘0“‘ [(’ 5?;4% 5= }/O‘M’é'
Title: /ﬂ.,z St OS] Tillec: .
Date: 5——/ - /0 7 Date: _5// /5-—/07

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

- CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 14

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scdpe of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced from 2/28/07 to 3/26/07 .

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC (}W/ Oﬁ
item #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: C . (814,415.04) ) é O‘O

item #1: Inereases-LDosroaese Does not change the Contract Term by: : N/A calendardays - \Q
SUMMARY _

1 Original Contract Sum : $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: i - ($ 186,595.81)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ' : $ 898,404.19

4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: : (8 14,415.04) - ,_l,) 114 , 0’7 :
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 883989.15 :

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: . N N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: . . NIA calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authonzanon constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. .
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Merlt EIW Metcalf Builders, Inc9 M

Pri th Printed N
rinted Name: ;ad /(/ _Dr% if ame; o_ Ve"’ wa
Title: W/Zéf/ﬂlg/‘// Title:

Date: 7//;/07 Dam//?/b’j

ARCHITECT

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 . Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 13

Justification: Lighting and explosion protection in flammable storage room
Requested By: Owner and Architect
ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: dnercases+Beeraasas / Does not change the Contract Term by:

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to supply and install one explosicn proof light and one receptacle in flammable storage per Price Request 3.

$ 2,644.79

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O 0N A WD

$ 1,085,000.00

(s ~imonmon(/9G, 2.40. 60 )

$ 89575940 mﬂ
4

$ 264479 n/
$ 89840419 &
N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

CONTRACTOR
Merit Electric -

By:

gy

==~ fda//e
Tite: /% i

Date: /?/é 7

rinted Name:

. Date: L,(_[ L(—/O?

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. )

CONTRACTS

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Metcalf Builders, Inc. Ganthae
By: 9 ] %ﬂ"g
Prirfed Nam V
1 e P gihne
oI T T T o4
Title: .

Frodpa(
Date: 5/23/07




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 12@

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following chariges to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption for materials invoiced in February, 2007.-

Justification: NRS.

Requested By: Carson City éﬂ/%/ ;% .

Item #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: ($ 29, 218.67) éz 00 @ &. _
Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . $ 1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (3 160,021.93)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 924,978.07

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 29218.67)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 895759.40 /

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: ' N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for ali labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Merit Electric Metcalf Builders, Inc. Ganthner Melb,
By: - BYM BV
Printed Name: 200> So e ,é' Prifted Name: ) i MAME
~ DRMBT RSO T . FOy , '
Title: /i/«?ﬁ/ﬁfﬂ/z-’/ Titlem e fee e/
. Z ¢ . .
Date: & s fer 7 Date: 2 / 20 /9 5 Date: 5/%5/397

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 11

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
item #1: This Change Order is a revised price to add one (1) 2X4 fluorescent light fixture in Room #256 per GML Price Request 9. ..

ltem #2: Deduct the amount of Change Order No. 9
Justification: WR@. m 7 }Z&’(/l sor

Requested By: Carson City / ?, 7

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: : $ 22281

Item #2: Decreases the Contract Sum by: . (3 403.59)

ltem #1: Incr / Decr / Does not change the Contract Term by: : N/A : calendar days
Item #2. Incr / Decr / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 159,841.15) -

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 925158.85

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 180.78)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : $ 924978.07

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equupment materials, overhead, profit, any and alf indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACT. ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Merit Electric
By: /% _/Z/
Printed Name: =~ Prifted Name: /

| %a,a Sow/e  TWATHIN T Vounir
&\) Title: p 2R S, OF A S tlecﬂ? itle: 'ha wm(
Date:b/[u [ O,_) Date: 3A/o7 Date: ;/?/07 Date: Z/zé/m

rinted Name:

ORTGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project :
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on electrical materials delivered to project through 1/22/07. Suppliers shall be paid directly by Carson City. Invoice listing is attached
and supporting supplier invoices are included by reference.

Justification: NRS.
Requested By: Carson City

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 34,670.58)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days 235/ iww
SUMMARY W
1 Original Contract Sum * $ 1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 125,170.57)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 959,829.43

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (§ 34,670.58)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 925158.85

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: i N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architqct. ' _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITEC

Merit Electri Metcalf Builders, Inc -
el BYM o 9

Printed Name: 86427 rep /e %g‘tgd a?(e: !7//‘,)—:

Printed Nauf: & : - '
Rg’* ' f : ‘ { Tite: fY2F 51 Opp e /- TitIeC'; o .W1
Date: Q\\S

.!I Oq Date: J/q/oy Date: ;/( 570'7 Date: 5/(4%‘)7

ORIGINAL H



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project . - :
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 ’
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is for the addition of one (1) 2'X4’ Fluorescent light fixture in Room 256 per Price Request 9
Justification: Price Request 9

Requested By: Owner

item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 403.59

ltem #1. increnses+Deoreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (3 125574.16)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 95942584

4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: . $ - -403.59

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: B $ 959,829.43

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA~ calendar days
9 . Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: . Unchanged

. Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACT, CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Merit Electric Metcaif Builders, Jnc.

Printed Name: %ﬂ Soce /f g—o,./)%—%/ S/O

(ﬂ\@m‘ N Title: P/Z/ﬁS‘/ LOfne] Tiﬂ2ﬂ7
ate ) Le’ O(] Date: ;%/0 7 Date: .3’/,[/0 7

)



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sherifi's Department Administration Building Project .
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: Secure sales tax exemption for material invoices dated 11-20-06 thru 12-26-06
Justification: NRS

Requested By: Owner

ttem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 95,105.61) 7? )
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: NIA . calendar days 6 ZD 5 3 2 M%L

SUMMARY

1 Originat Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2  Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: .($ -30,468.55)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ‘$ 1,054,531.45 /

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 95,105.61) /

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 059,425.84

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. doscribed
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materigls, overhead profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above describe

change. All other costs are non-compensable. P
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR ! CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of C#fson City Merit Eleg}ric /4/ Metcalf Builders, Inc.
By: "
. - ;
Printed Name: /Zap so “ < hted Name: 6@(!&"’(’1&%

y TV AT HIN J— V4 O HNL’_
Title: / 2214 2l /i Tllle TH

Date: //0/07 Date: (/“/07 Date: (‘/5 o7
ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Add power connections to modular furniture in Open Office 226. Add receptacle in Office 261. Revise lighting in Storage 259 and Office 260.

Justification: Price Request #5
Requested By: Owner and Architect.

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1. dnereasea-+Betreases Does not change the Contract Term by:

$2023.94

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order;

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

© 0 N WN

$ 1,085,000.00

($  32,492.49) w o
s 1.052,50766—8= ST W9 _?"2_7|o\o

$ 202394 J2le/ {

$ 1,054,531:8% L[S
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, ove
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

CONTRACTOR
Merit Electric
By: /é//

Printed Name: /2v & Sgrce /(:

Tite: TS OrFre

Date: , z 22/06

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Metcglf Builders, Inc.

Pritited Name:

SV THAY 2 -
Tltle:C’o7 .
Date: /2/2_ 7/«0(0

}/0 ity

rhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is to provide power for security at doors 122A and 136B.
Justification: Price Request #1

Requested By: Architect.

item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $1614.69
ltem #1: 4 +D / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum . ) $ 1,085,000.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (§ 34107.18) o
i i : : $ 1,050,892.:90- 2~ A4
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: S 090,892 » y_,\o
4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount af: $ 161489 _ Y W [1—‘
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: S=wB86892 82 # I 052/ So T.5¥ 9
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A - calendar %ays
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: . NA calendar days
8 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manage_r and Architept. _ sescribed
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above describe:

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS :

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Merit Efectric ) Metcalf Builders, Inc.
BY%/ /;/% BYZM} M

&
Printed Name / / &y g Printed Name J‘ % " n-’é

T T97 4
Title: //2 ;«"”;)%’,e‘fﬁf/- Tile:
Date: 2 ?(7/06 Date: /7//)_7 /Ob Date: { /-7 A

ORIGINAL

D,



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ftem #1: This Change Order is initiated lo secure sales tax exemption on electrical materials delivered to project through 11/15/086. Suppliers shall be paid directly by Carson City. Invoice listing is attached
and supporting supplier invoices are included by reference. o : : S : ’ ' S

Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

ttem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (5 7,082.05) 02
1
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days %(O M
7

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $1,085,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 27,025.13)

3 Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order; $ 1,057,974.87

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 7,082.05)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 1.050,892.82

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order; Unchanged

. Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Mana_ge'r and Archite_ct. _ bove described
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above de
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
City of Cason City Merit Electric MetcaiBuilders, Inc.
- ' BVM By: ;
: i : ﬁ/ Printed Name: -— 2y sl
Printed Namej. /Z;/ S /€ 2NIIT M T Vo Unl~—
Tile: fASE57 CrPrs T Title:

Date: ) //47 Date: /109/97

ORIGINAL




AXE

L0

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

A CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes tc the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on electrical materials delivered to project through 10/10/06. Suppliers shall be paid directly by Carson City. Invoice listing is attached
and supporting supplier invoices are included by reference.

Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 8,072.33)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days AAD;OW
il

SUMMARY '

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: (3 18,952.80)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 1,066,047.20

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: % 8,072.33)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 1,057,974.87

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes fulf and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of @arson City Merit Electric / Metcalf Builders, Inc. Aejpy LL C
[ ' ; B;%/(/ By: f l )y
i ; Printed Name: 7z €? &r /(f Printed Name:
Title: /A? =2 il Title: - o e: Prin ﬁpal
Date: /2_/" /0@ Date: /2./{/0 G Date: (F(m/‘ql 7 A




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

L . e .CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
tem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on electrical materials delivered to project through 9/21/06. Suppliers shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 4,720.60) ’ 3
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days Jﬂ Z""W
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum ' $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ' ($ 14,232.20)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 1,070,767.80

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (8  4,720.60)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 1,066,047.20

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: : N/A calendar days

8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Mana_ggr and Archite_ct. _ e
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above describe

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR : CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Carson City Merit Electric Met Builders, Inc,
: B%/ ﬂ By: g 9,?/“?/

Printed Name: /Zop .gu/f Print g‘,N},T;EM s T SOy
Tile: R ESr s Tile: o s2,

Date: O /5/ 06 Date: /0/‘)70("

ORIGINAL

)



MBI

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS 8 .
CHANGE ORDER ' -
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project RECE! %
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 : .

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract do&uments:
ltem #1: This Change Order iﬁ initiated to cover sump pump repair work performed on existing building. Refer to attached breakdown for itemized detail.

Justification: Work required fo maintain integrity of existing subterranean pumping system around existing building. New wiring instalied as per CC Facilities:"upon re-routing of dewatering well in new
building envelope. Cost is within contingency amount.

Requested By: CC.

item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $667.80

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 14,900.00)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 1,070,100.00

4  Contract Sum will be (increased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 667.80

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 1,070,767.80

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A  calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: , Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Project Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs. and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR PROJECT MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of on City

Merit Elactric Metcalf Builders, inc.
BW/./% By:

Printed Name: Printed Name: .
ONATH A [ty
Title: : Title:
itle itle
Date: Date: 7/2—?/0 [




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 29 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is initiated to clarify and adjust Trade Contract base bid. Refer to attached breakdown for itemized detail.
Justification: Adjustment covered in summary job cost and is within contingency amount.

Requested By: CM and CC.

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($14,900)

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 1,085,000

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: $0

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 1,085,000

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: % 14,900)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 1,070,100

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Project Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

City of Cgrson City %
By:
P
Printed Name:
|;e: C@

ARCHITECT

Printed Name: /"?&D Sz!w /t” Printed Name:mr’m‘/ 7275

i S Title: frzwfsa'* ] pprdffrdeem Ty itles 44 rt@xwf
(;%‘é:}n(ﬁ?d Date: g/zf /c’d Date: Z/a ‘1/0 L Date: ﬁ/{ ?ﬁé




Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #31 - Frazier Masonry Corporation
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 $0.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $0.00 | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 $0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 "~ $0.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 $0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 $0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 $0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 $0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 $0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 _ $0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $0.00 | Change Orders 11-20 $0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $0.00
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $9,000.00 | Payment No. 6 $0.00
Payment No. 2 ' $18,000.00 | Payment No. 7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 o  $7,200.00 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 $1,800.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $0.00 Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $36,000.00 | Total Payments 6-10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $36,000.00
Contract Award $40,000.00
Approved Change Orders $0.00
Adjusted Contract Sum $40,000.00
Less Total Payments $36,000.00
Balance Due $4,000.00




MEMORANDUM

Date: July 28th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 31: Scaffolding

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were zero change orders on this project. /



CERTIFICATE OF O R , G' N A L ,

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project - PH II

PROJECT NO: 04-6023

CONTRACT NO: 2005-176 "
CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006 ME!

Al § =

RECEI(v...-

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 31: Scaffolding

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Frazier Masonry Corporation

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

March 28", 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

\\ﬂ days from the above date of Substantial Completion.

O //// AR e

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereofat 5 PM (time) on Marct, 23; 2003 (date).

@M % % H)—b*—(/:«»-q F~P-08%
OWNER \ BY/ O J DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07.




'CERTIFICATE OF

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
Vi

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project - PH I A1 ~nNR
PROJECT NO: 04-6023 R

CONTRACT NO: 2005-176 Lpnem Ty
CONTRACT DATE: July 6", 2006 RE@%- -

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 31: Scaffolding

ORIGINAL

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Frazier Masonry Corporation

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

December 4%, 2007

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
€o! p&gte or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

M‘T days from the above date of Substantial Completion.

3:10-0%

DATE

Frozer ip.

CONTRACTOR

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession

thereof at S PM (time) on De,c, 4’, Zoo 7  (date).

i %“ /:’%/ Z-19-08

OWNER ! BY DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AMon 11-12-07.



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 3, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 100308
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #31 Contract No. 2005-176 Release of Retention
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 4,000.00
ContractAmount .. . . .. . R $40,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -
REVISED Contract Amount ... . = $40,000.00
Less Previous Payments -36,000.00
Less This Payment -4,000.00
REMAINING BALANCE- ... ... .. - . - $0.00
Total Amount 4,000.00
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#31 WS Frazier\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT MANAGER:
oung: Constrction Manager

13505 Buttl Way
“1Carson City, NV 80701
775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

The undersigned Contmctor certifies that to the best of the C ad| lon and bellef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been compteted in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
waere Issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.

S Kr

Contractor? Y Fréiler Masoﬁry Co'rpora“ﬂon —
State of. ?
County of:
Subscribed .and sworn to.before me this dayof .- . 2008,
Notary Public: RN
My Commission Expires:
Notary Stamp

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as indicatad, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor |s entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.

8 Contingency Balance $0.00

{(Une 1 minua kne 8)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $4,000.00 /

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

{PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #31 Frazler Muonry COrporaﬂon .. JClty of Carson City
Project Title: Carson Clty Sheriffs Depnrtment Admlnlsh‘anon Bulldln Contracts Division
Contract Date: July 8,.2008 - /| 3508 Butt way
Payment No.: 6 - S “|carson City, Nv 88701
Period Through: October 16 2008 1 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $40,000.00
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00
(See Change Order Summary)
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $40,000.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $40,000.00
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
§ RETAINAGE: Round up.
6.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
OR OR
5.2 §% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $40,000.00
(Line 4 lees fne 5.1 and 8.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT *.§36,000.00
{Line 8 from prior Certificate}
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $4,000.00
© BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
{Lir 3 leas ine 8)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
1 BOS approved Contingency ) .
2 Total changes approved in pravious applications $0.00 - -+ ~$0.00
3 Total changes approved this application ~$0.00 = .$0.00
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
6 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the currant payment due Is payabla only to the
Contractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: April 9, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 040908
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #31 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #4
' Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through March 31, 2008 2,000.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($4,000.00) J (200.00)
Contract AMOUNt . ... vt i v oo $540,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -
REVISED.ContractAmount. - - .. ... . e o0:$40,000.00
Less Previous Paymeﬁts ) -34,200.00
Less This Payment -1,800.00
REMAINING BALANCE. .. . o oo s e $4,000.00
Total Amount 1,800.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White |4\ I
Prepared by/claim#i:w @ ?-\t £ 3022 ¢ , 25 of
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\W#31 WS Frazier\Claim.wWpd



J|PROJECT INFORMATION

[Contract No.:
Project Title:

Contracts Division
505 Buttl Way

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{OWNER: b
| City of Carson City

arson City, NV 89701
776-847-2077 Fax 887-2112

i f NTRACTOR:

arson City, NV 89701
3 R aX:] 74 775-887.2077 Fax 887-2412

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(See Changa Order Summary)

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
{Continuation Sheet Column M)

5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.4 40:00% 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR
52.

1" 5% of Total Complated To Date

8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Lo 4 Joss ke 5.1 and 8.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

$40,000.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$4,000.00
OR
$0.00

$36,000.00

{5, 0700 =01 nan - fad ) 2
The undersigned Contractar certifies that to the best of the Centractor's knowledge, information and belisf the Work
covered by this Application and Cerlificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certficate for Payment
‘were Issued and payments recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown hereln Is now due.

By:
Contractor:

Frazier Masonry Corporation

State of:

County of:

My Commission Expires:

8 Contingency Balance $0.00

(Line 1 mincss Bne 5)

{Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $1,800.00
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $4,000.00
(Line 3 lees Ine 6)
IR —
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accdrdance with the Contract Docurments, based on on-site obsesrvations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indlcated, the quality of the Work is in with the C. D and the
[o] Is entitled to pay of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $1,800.00
1 BOS approved Contingency )
2 Total ch PP Inp applications By: Date:
3 Total ges epproved this ap i 20l ) Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only io the

Contractor namad haereln. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page1of1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: August 13, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 081307
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #31 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
1 330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through July 31, 2007 8,000.0I
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,800.00) -~ (800.00
Contract Amount,...... e +$40,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -
REVISED ContractAmount .. ... ... . .. . .. ... ..$40,000.00
Less Previous Payments -27,000.00
Less This Payment -7,200.00
REMAINING BALANGE . ... ... oo $0,800.00
Total Amount 7,200.0(
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
\ \ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimalﬂ}/ 4’64/ @ - 3 l -0 -:I"
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Dire&’ior Carson City Id No. 88-600018¢

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #31\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

— |OWNER:
Gty of Carson City
Contracts Division
3505 Buttl Way
Carson Clty, NV 89701
775.887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contraclor conlﬂot thatto tho best ol the Conmctor‘n knowledge, Information and’bollof the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $40,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has baan completad in accordance with the Qontract Documents;
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 waere issued and payp
(See Change Order Summary)
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $40,000.00 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $38,000.00 State of:
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.1 10.00%. 10% of Total Completed To Date $3,800.00
OR OR
§2____ . . 5%ofTotal Completed To Date $0.00
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $34,200.00
(Line 4 less Ine 8.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT SHAWNA PENNINGTON
{Line 8 from prior Certificate) 3 Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 071643-2
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $7,200.00 My App. Explres December 19, 2010
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $5,800.00
(Line 3 lees Tne &)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor s entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
. AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $7,200.00
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in pravious applications By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application $0.00 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
6 Contingency Baiance $0.00 This Certificate Is not negetiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payeble only to the
{Line 1 minus ne 5) Contractor named hereln. Issuance, pay and P of are without prejudics to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: July 11, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 071107
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #31 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through June 30, 2007 20,000.00
| 330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,000.00) / (2,000.00)
o . -$40;000.00
REVISED.Contract Amount ... . ... .. oo $40,000.00
Less Previous Payments -9,000.00
Less This Payment ' -18,000.00
REMAINING BALANGE . - ... oo vt ovonins o $13,000,00
Total Amount 18,000.00
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due. '
. L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White ], —
Prepared yclinaf) N’ 595 FHarlo+
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminPrivate\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #3 1\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT )

IPROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: R: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-176'WS #31 Frazler Masohry Corporation. : | Clty of Carson City Jon'Yéung; Construction Manager - ~
Project Title: Carson City. Sheriffs Dapartment Administration Bulldin| Contracts Division
Contract Date: July &, 2008 . ) 3505 Butti Way 3505 Buttl Way
Payment No.: 2 | carson City, Nv 88701 N Carson City, NV 88701
[Period Through: ___ June 30, 2007 775-887-2077 Fax 867-2112 776:857.3586 Phorio # 775 ‘ .| 776-887.2077 Fax 887-2112

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracter's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRAGT SUM $40,000.00 covered by this Application and Caertificate for Payment has been din 1ce with the C D
that alf amounts have been pald by the Contractor far work fog which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE 8Y APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were issued and paymen v ,
(See Change Order Summary) / q./[. e
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $40,000.00 Contractor: razler Masonry Co;{oratlon
v}
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $30,000.00 State of: Yowados ‘
(Continuation Sheet Cofumn M)
County of: L\,ﬂﬁm L
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. . ‘
5.1 10.00% _10% of Tetal Completed To Date $3,000.00 Subscribed:arid.sworn to befare me this'_}~ [E
OR OR / ) :
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: f
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $27,000.00
(Line 4 less line 8.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $9,000.00 SHAWNA. PENNINGTON
(Line 8 from prior Certficate) Netary.Starmp Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 071643-2
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $18,000.00 My App. Expltes December 19, 2010
© BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $13,000.00
(Lin® 3 leas ne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this applicatlon; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Projact Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quafity of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $18,000.00
1 BOS approved Contingsncy o
2 Total changes approved In previous applications © - $0:00° - - $0.00 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application - $0.00. $0.00. Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
6 Contingency Balance $0.00 This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
(Line 1 minue ne 5) Contractor named herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withqut prejudice to any rights of the

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

. CLAIM FORM
Date: January 22, 2007
Dept. Contracts
No: 012207
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #31 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1 _
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through December 31, 2006 10,000.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($1,000.00) (1,000.00)
Contract Amount _ $40,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -
REVISED Contract Amount _$40,000.00
_Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -9,000.00
REMAINING BALANCE : . - -$31,000.00
Total Amount 9,000.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

L \ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Karen L. White : y

Prepared by/claimaéhél/ d U‘W //) _? 17[ / ;Z' Z— ,2/’0 r_}/

Andrew Burpham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

['\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #3 1\Claim.wpd /




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OWNER: ONTRACTOR: “TPROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: - {City of Carson Clty ‘FrazierMasonry: Corporation *.Lfon Yéung, Canstaiction Manager
Project Title: i Contracts Divisien b Straet, #A8' ,
Contract Date: 13505 Butt Way Reno, NV: 89502 * {3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: ) | Carson City, NV 89701 SRR Co o . . " {Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: D 3 - 1 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775:857-3556 Phorie.# 775-857-3658 Fax # - 775-837-2_077 Fax 887-2112

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work

{Une 1 mihus Ene 5)

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $40,000,00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for whigh, previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were Issuad and paymen od tﬁpﬁ angd that S8 current payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) / J /
By: A '
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $40,000.00 Contractor: Frazier Masonry Corpé'rﬁtl)ﬁ
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $10,000.00 State of: Mgvadg :
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of: C‘ark S »
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. ) » o - l TW‘ o J
5.1 %_10% of Total Completed To Date $1,000.00 Subscribed.and sworn:to-before me this _ _dayof _ 4 HA , 2007
52 ... " 5%of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: _ WArX . .
My C@nission Explres: q[ 9?1 ) l@
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE “$9,000.00 ’
(Line 4 lazs (ine 5.1 and 6.2) .
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT /$0.00. M'CHEU.E cms"
(Line & from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp. (58 Notery Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 06-109156-1
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $6,000.00 App. w..s tomt 28. 2010
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $31,000.00
(Line 3 ives line 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In with the C Documents, based on on-site abservations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $9,000.00
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in previous applications By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
8 Contingency Balance $0.00 This Cerificata Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor undar this Contract.
e LS A 1

V_Page 10f1




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

. ADMINISTRATION
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

... CONTRACTS
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

.. FLEET SERVICES
3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph; 775-887-2356
Fx: 775-887-2258

" OPERATIONS
(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph; 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

/TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

. BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2310
Fx:775-887-2202

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 54
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2300

Fx: 775-887-2283

PLANNING

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2180

Fx: 775-887-2278

(NSPO 1-06)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM
Date: October 6, 2008
To: Sandy Scott, Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator
From: John Benzing, Construction Manager %
Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project

Contract No. 2005-176  Project No. 04-6023
Completion of Contract Work

This project was constructed under 31 separate Trade Contracts that were numbered as
Work Scope Nos. 1 through 31 to the referenced contract. This to advise you that all
work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily completed. At this time
we are prepared to close out the final 11 Work Scopes as listed below. Please prepare
the necessary actions to release the final payments for these contract Work Scopes.
These contracts were awarded by the Board of Supervisors at two meetings, on July 6,
2006 and July 20, 2006 and work was substantially completed on the overall project
(Phase I plus Phase 2) on August 4, 2008. There were various Change Orders issued on
these Work Scopes as detailed in the attached letters from Metcalf Builders, Inc., the
City’s consultant contract administrators. Work Scopes ready to be closed are:

Number Type of Work

3 Bituminous Hot Mix Paving

6 Concrete

7 Masonry
13 External Insulation Finish System
15 Doors, Frames, and Finish Hardware
21 Painting ’
22 Signage -
23 Miscellaneous Specialties )
24 Fire Extinguishers and Cabinets
29 Electrical
31 Scaffolding

The net change by Change Orders on the above Work Scopes was a decrease of
($876,623.23) .

Attachments: 11 letters from Metcalf Builders, Inc. summarizing Change Orders



MEMORANDUM

Date: August 4th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 3: Bituminous Hot Mix Paving

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There was 1 Change Order on this project as summarized below:

C.O.#1 Provide and install nine (9) ea. additional concrete wheel stops in the west
parking lot along the security gate. '

The net effect of the above Change Order was an increase in the total contract amount of
$600.00




Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

September 18th, 2008

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 6: Concrete

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this

contract

C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.

C.0.
C.0.

C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.

C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.

C.0.
C.0.

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7

#8
#9

#10
#11
#12
#13
#14

#15
#16
#17
#18

#19
#20

. There were 22 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for underground HVAC ducting that was damaged by Concrete and
Earthwork Contractors.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Supply and install 6” slab and 8”x12” concrete curb at trash enclosure per Price
Request 38R, supply and install 1265 sf of sidewalk and 253 1f of curb on
Musser street per Price Request 39.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Provide concrete slurry around plumbing lines underneath footings.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate clean-up labor cost supplied by Carson City.

Supply and install handicap ramps, sidewalk, curb and gutters along the North
side of Harbin Street at Musser as part of Carson City street improvements.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate cost to rewove and re-install carpet in room 226 in order to grind high
spot in concrete slab.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Provide and install new concrete curb and flatwork associated at the loading
dock per Price Request #49.



Ww.s. #6

C.O. #21 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0. #22 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 200,644.30).



Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

July 28th, 2008

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 7: Masonry

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were twenty change orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0. #1
C.O.#2
C.0.#3
C.O.#4
C.0.#5

C.0. #6
C.O0.#7
C.0.#8
C.0.#9
C.0.#10

C.0. #11
C.0.#12
C.0. #13
C.0.#14
C.0.#15
C.0.#16

C.0.#17
C.0.#18

C.0.#19
C.0.#20

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Adjust discrepancies in Change Orders 1, 2, and 3 and properly account for
return credits and a duplicated invoice.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Supply and install termination metal for thin brick at grade; supply and install
dowels at outside patio per structural requirements.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate clean-up labor cost’s supplied by Carson City.

Remove and reinstall termination strip at grade, Contractor was given incorrect
lay-out by Surveyor.

Adjust the amount for material change order deductions to the Contract.
Amount is agreed upon by Carson City, Metcalf Builders, and Frazier
Masonry. '

Back charge for required slab patch caused by misplaced CMU.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Additional CMU installed to accommodate utility penetrations at exterior
walls, supply and install wire lath at window openings per Price Request 21,
and repair existing jail yard block wall as requested by Sheriff Furlong.



w.s.#7

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 163,340.71)



MEMORANDUM

Date: August 14th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 13: External Insulation Finish System

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were two Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Credit for EIFS deleted at 2™ floor patio walls.
C.0.#2 Repair EIFS at loading dock.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was an increase in the total contract amount of
$610.37.



Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

8/7/08

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Pro_lect
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 15: Doors, Frames, and Finish Hardware

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 11 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#
C.0.#2

C.0.#3
C.0.#4

C.0.#5
C.0. #6
C.O0.#7
C.O0. #8
C.0.#9

Add two doors and hardware groups per Price Request 5

Change frame size for opening 124A to incorporate the expanded metal
installed in the wall.

Custom match the finish on all wood door skins to the Wilsonart laminate
cover, “Natural Pear.”

Supply and install doors, frames, and hardware for openings 159B and 159C
per Price Request 27.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemptlon.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Remove and relocate door and frame opening 108 per Price Request 43.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0O. #10 Change Order was voided. Material paid for directly by Contractor.

C.0.#11

Supply and install frame and double doors at the flammable storage building.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($76,470.45)



Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

September 12th, 2008

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 21: Painting

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 13 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.

C.0.

C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.
C.0.

C.0.
C.0.

C.0.

#1

#2

#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

#11
#12

#13

Additional painting of wall area and new door frames 217B and 261B per Price
Request 5.

Provide two coats of anti-graffiti on the CMU wall at patio 156 per Price
Request 156 per Price Request 4.

Paint extended wall area in Room 256 per Price Request 9.

Paint added walls, doors, and frames for new room #159 per Price Request 27.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Provide green accent paint on archways and soffits per Architect’s direction.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduct for clean-up labor supplied by Carson City.

Re-paint bathrooms with epoxy paint per Price Request 43, paint new
horizontal members of exterior handrails per Price Request 44.

Refund Contractor for duplicated in Change Order’s #7 and #8.

Caulking of storefront windows throughout building, paint additional drywall
between beam and bottom of deck in lobby, and provide excessive steel prep
for painting of beams in lobby.

Provide excessive steel prep in exterior evidence storage prior to painting.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 7,133.68).



MEMORANDUM

Date: September 18™ 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 22: Signage

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were four Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Provide and install additional interior signage at the request of the Carson City
Sheriff’s Office.

C.0.#2 Provide two clearance signs for the loading dock area per Price Request #48.

C.0.#3 Provide and install aluminum lettering on the exterior of the building per Price
Request #40.

C.O. #4 Provide and install one aluminum plaque per Price Request #50.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was an increase in the total contract amount of
$8,497.50.



MEMORANDUM

Date: August 14th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 23: Miscellaneous Specialties

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There ten Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Delete the supply and install of all TV mounts on the project.

C.0.#2 Delete the supply and install of the space saver rack in room 164.

C.O.#3 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#4 Move Work Scope #14 Contract amount to Work Scope #23 Contract.
C.O.#5 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#6 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#7 Change Order is Void.

C.0.#8 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0.#9 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.0. #10 Negate Change Order #5. Contractor paid material supplier directly.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($193,654.87).



MEMORANDUM

Date: 8/22/08
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023 —
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 24: Fire Extinguishers and Cabinets

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were zero Change Orders on this project.



MEMORANDUM

Date: September 8th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
. Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 29: Electrical

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 33 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Remove cost for Alternate A work from base bid.

C.0.#2 Repair sump pump on existing building.

C.0.#3 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#4 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#5 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#6 Add power for door security at doors 122A and 136B.

C.0.#7 Add power connections to modular furniture in office 226, revise lighting in
rooms 259 and 260.

C.O.#8 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0.#9 Add one 2°x4’ light fixture in room 256 per price request 9.

C.0. #10 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.O. #11 Secure lower price for fixture in Change Order #9. _

C.0. #12 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.O. #13 Supply and install one explosion-proof light and one receptacle in flammable
storage.

C.O. #14 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0. #15 Supply and install Christy boxes per price request 26, supply and instail
receptacles, circuits, and switches per price request 27, and supply and install
power outlet in room 244 per price request 33.

C.0. #16 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.O. #17 Incorporate owner selected card reader security system into Contract.

C.O. #18 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

C.0. #19 Add card readers per Clarification 9, add power and data outlets per Price
Request’s 14 and 17, delete installation of light fixtures per Price Request 22,
and add 3 fixtures per RFI #32.

C.0. #20 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.



C.0. #21
C.0. #22
C.0.#23
C.0.#24
C.0. #25
C.0. #26
C.0. #27

C.0. #28
C.0.#29
C.0. #30
C.0.#31
C.0.#32

C.0.#33

w.s. 29

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate clean-up labor costs supplied by Carson City.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Misc. time and material tickets approved by Metcalf Builders, back-charge for
ceiling tile that were damaged by Electrical and Mechanical Trades.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for remainder of Radio/Cell allowance.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Furnish and install two new site lights per RFI response #210, remove existing
loading dock lights and furnish 4 new recessed lights and conduit.

Furnish and install one 20A circuit in the south wall of room 243 per Price
Request #53.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 245,087.09).



MEMORANDUM

Date: July 28th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023 ~
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 31: Scaffolding

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were zero change orders on this project.




Carson City Sherit’s Office ACCOUNT # 330-0000-421-78-20
Budget Summary

meslvaﬁm(HNAL BILLED) -
o Mas

(1028

(7.203.48)

October 1, 2008 Project Sales Tax Cantract Budget
Work Change Change Reductions Vendor Adjustment Retention Balance
Contract # Scopa Consultant Orders OrdersiSavings {Pald Direct) Payments (Final Bllled) Held Remalning
B . . L . T (960.00) L -
. . (3,718.40) -
- A E i {28:50) -
. : .00 K B A
| I 13,8550 | | | ! I ! | - |
[ lGamhner Melby Arch | 934,610,00 | [ | [ ] [ 1 17.026.82 | |
. 6,930.00 : w .

A (85 o) R o
L (456.81) .
e v {4,151.50) :
: e U (441.50) .
B S ! X
g ~100,000.00:: e N vt D e - {15, 84) T .-98.458.18 -
| 1,125.850.00 | 225,000.00 | | } | | 1,350,850.00 | | 2.423.47 | |
- 6,270.00 .. R - (800.00) 547000 " s
" Property Spaciasts' (FINAL U A,08878 e N8 o '1,058.78 " - o
2005131 - Tehoe Ferice Co. (FINAL BILLED)® . " . 1,680.00:" ¢ . : S {410,000 1.470.00 -
J[ | Subtota! cantuclsI 2,634,480.28 I 233,347.00 | (513@)1r g.zos.m{ 7.203.40T (13,503.05){ 2.760,815.98 | 2.840.365.60 | - i 110.460.20 | |
2005-476.- S . 182,000.00 ‘i4,41476° o o 158,414.76 15641476 e -
2005176 ST 74444400 - 15432264 (1,134.39) ° 7. (15.381.86) L 782,250.66 762,250.88 (0.00) 0.00 -
_ 2008478 .- SR e s R o7 165,261.88 . 15,381.50 15.381.56 T -
2005178 | | 110,050.00 | . 800.00 | 1 ] ) 110.850.00 | 99,585,00 | 11,085.00 { - o
< g005-978" " : 548800 | - 55407.86 . - L 43068388 - 130,983.88 -
- 2005176 1,278.00 18,205:89: (99241) .. (14,208.28) .. 82,362.10 $2,362,10 -
S RN SN N R +:'4,560.00 4,580.00 -
6,056.11 5,056.11 -
: ; 289308 2,663.08 -
L L . R ‘ n 1,880.17 1,8680.17 . -
2005- Tadesco Cemstruction 921,000.00 6,878.38 (14.204.27) (199.358.41) (3:335.38) 712,960.32 629,607.24 70.405.25 12,967.83
2005- Capital City Concrete 202,693.79 202,883.79 202,683.79 - -
2005- Frazier Masonry Carp. 502,335.00 14,266.06 (12.191.84) (165.417.12) (2.677.847 736,116.26 654,378.14 72,708.68 9,029.44
2005 Basaltte 160,164.92 160,184.92 160,184.92 - -
Cepital City Concrate - ] 8,110.04 6,110.04 5,110.04 - B
: Viper Steel (FINAL BILLED). . | ° . 1,415,000,00 - 63,005,390 - (18,343.87) . 1,469,601.42 - 1.456,881.42 - R
Comphéte Milwork Services (FINAL BILLED) G (ABBT.ABY: 1 24363252 243,03252 © (0.00),
adiak Roofing & Waterprcfing (F 15,480,50 53,359.50 ; "53,358.50 - (0.00)°
Ombot Intericrs (FINAL BILLED) - 2,036,00 - o 139,657.00 138,857.00 - o
Kodiak Rocfing & Waterprocfing (thu. BILLED) 841478, o . 349,511.78 249351178 - ST .
|Baja Bullders { 81037 | | . | | | 26,610.37 | - - 26,810.37 | i
14 Bullders (FINAL BILLED) . (42,900.00) . ) S . N - o
2005-178 | 15 | 187.500.00 | 75.48 | (5.750.02) (80,702.14) | | 108,323 32 | $7,295.20 | 10.810.58 | 21754 | |
o f | I I { . 80702774 | | 80,702 80,702.14 | - I
*. 2005176 L] © 22675000 16,883.52 ; . 242,643 sz 242,643.52 - 0.00
17, :-'839800:0 .. 0 - C . . ; . 833500 - - 8,335,00 - .
At 681,835.00 - 7661834 +{8,852.23) . (120/031.20) . N .632,780.91 632.760.91. " - S0
B 18. ,rerhh = : : S " 120,091.20 -'420,091.26". 120,031.20 . - C-
- 2005178 .- 7. 49" I untemr(rmaluso) ' (5.088.20) - C ) 165,826.92 - 165,826.92 - -
- 2005176 20, . Rediks Tie & Meible:(FINAL BILLED).. 7 . L 7299178 7289178 S -
2005176 21 |Lindeiis Peinting Service 132,029.00 (1,224.74) 17,081,70) (80,00) 124,815.32 11347294 12,608.11 (1.265.73) [wibe betanced
21 Sherwin Willams 17.141.70 17141.70 17,141.70 - - | when retantion paid
2005-178 22 |Valley Creek Enterprises 32,000.00 8,497.50 40,487.50 36,670.00 1,930.00 1,897.50
2005-176 23 |Bele Bullders 269,936.00 6,178.00 (10.891.66) (188,941,200 4615.17 80,896.30 66,653.02 7,628.11 461517
23 Natiomwide Shelving 67.728.40 97.726.40 67.7268.40 - -
23 Indoff, Inc. 35,008.64 35,008.64 35,008.64 - -
23 Creative Door 30,414.00 30,414.00 30,414.00 - -
23 Sierra Wind 21,175.00 21,175.00 21,175.00 - -
2005-176_ 24 |Siema Flre Protection ~ 2,854.00 - 2,654.00 2,854.00 B B
2005176 25" - Eldeberger Awning & Drepery (me. sn.LED) 5,802.00 158,00 : : 6,050.00 6,050.00. - -
2005176 128" - ~Otle Elevator.Co; (FINAL BILLED) - 178,000,00 -7.295.78 - (3,047.20 180;186.58 180,188.56 - -
g , 132,352,00 S ST0LM. . - . L 138,053.44 - 138,083.44 - -
: 1530000007 . - ABOIT.EE T 0 (15.22085) - . (207,708.00) 132508281 . . 132508281, - (0.00)
" - R . - : 744,215.00 44,215.00 - -
) : . . 86,834.00 . 88,834.00 - -
Lo N L : $4,857.00 | .84,857.00 . - . .
1,085,000.00 | 142,567.58 | (26,627.20)] (361,047.71)| (29.428.45) 810,484.22 773,631.31 40717.45 (3.864.54) {wibe balanced
C o . . 37,725.89 37.725.60 37.725.69 -
242,612.18 242,612.18 242,612.18 -
£,986.08 5.686.90 986,98 -
7,343.97 7,343.87 143,97 -
85,143.00 5,143.00 95,143.00 -
2005- 20 241.29 241.26 25 .
2005- 28 ste e ' 1,423.05 142305 1,423.05 -
20052176 30 Bola Buiders (FINAL BILLED) 117,000.00 1592022 132,620.22 132,020.22 R -
2005178 31__|Frazier Mesonry Cor. 40,000.00 40,000.00 36,000.00 4,000.00 -
Subtotal Work Scopes 10,070,890.00 669,392.32 1123,167.08) {1.368.866.43] 1,309.866.42 10,508,885.25 10,224.604.48 231,873.18 50,207.58
5% Contingancy-WS1-31 513.454.00 (512.454.00) N - -
General Conditions 225.769.00 162,023.49) 14374551 134,200.80 {0.00)
2005-183 Nevada John's 9.544.71
Gwner's Allowances 231.440.00 (127.260.45) 104,150.85 103,322.05 {0.00)
2005-113 Northern NV Fence 837.50
Furniture, Fodures & Equipment 225,000,00 225,000.00 203,119.69 21.880.11
Permits & Foss 302.450.00 (245.288.85) 57.161.15 57,161.15 -
Comptder Equipment For Building 14,718.00 11.718.90 11,719.80 :
Total Other Accounts (Land Purchase) 752.557.45 752,557.45 752.557.45 -
Relocation Mitigetion 150,000.00 (150,000.001 0.00 0.00 -
Asbestos Removal - Main Building 200,000.00 (102.000.00) 66,000.00 0.00 98,000.00
Publkc Safety Parking Fence . 50.000.00 50,000.00
Subtotal Misc 2,612,380.38 1463,454.60) - (706,662.78) 1.442,343.66 1,272,483.45 169,880.11
TOTALS 16,217,670.63 329,285.32 (123,710.31) {1377 066.81) 1,377,069.80 723,100.84 14,700,044.70 74,137,833.63 231,873.18 330,637.08
FINANCE BUDGET 4, 1.00
NOTE: Vendor Payments In BLUE not yst pald OVER (UNDER) BUDGET 182,956.21 UNDER
] {
| I I T
INOTE: METCALF CONTRACT 2005-138 TO BE INCREAS| 52,000 I |




